PRINTED: 03/18/2022 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIP A. BUILDING	LE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495268	B. WING			C 2/17/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER RELAND REHABILITATI	ON & HEALTHCARE CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2400 MCKINNEY BOULEVARD COLONIAL BEACH, VA 22443	•	-
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
E 000	Initial Comments	mergency Preparedness	E 00	0		
E 015 SS=C	survey was conducted Corrections are required CFR Part 483.73, Recomplaints were investigated to the complaints with the complaints were investigated to the complaints which were investigated to the complaints	ed 2/15/22 through 2/17/22. sired for compliance with 42 equirement for Long-Term emergency preparedness estigated during the survey. for Staff and Patients	E 01	5		3/18/22
		8.113(b)(6)(iii), §441.184(b) 482.15(b)(1), §483.73(b)(1), 5.625(b)(1)				
	develop and implem policies and proceduplan set forth in para assessment at paragand the communicat this section. The pobe reviewed and upon	cedures. [Facilities] must ent emergency preparedness ures, based on the emergency ugraph (a) of this section, risk graph (a)(1) of this section, ion plan at paragraph (c) of licies and procedures must dated every 2 years [annually t a minimum, the policies and dress the following:				
	and patients whethe place, include, but a (i) Food, water, med supplies	subsistence needs for staff r they evacuate or shelter in re not limited to the following: ical and pharmaceutical s of energy to maintain the				
	following: (A) Temperatures to safety and for the sa provisions. (B) Emergency lighti	protect patient health and fe and sanitary storage of				
ABORATORY	 DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER	/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATUR	 E	TITLE		(X6) DATE

BORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

03/11/2022

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

Electronically Signed

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1)		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
						(
		495268	B. WING			02/	17/2022
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		•	S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
WESTMO	RFI AND RFHARII ITATIO	ON & HEALTHCARE CENTER		24	400 MCKINNEY BOULEVARD		
WESTING	KELAND KENADIENAN	SH & HEALMOARE SERVER		С	OLONIAL BEACH, VA 22443		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	X	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
E 015	Continued From page	a 1		015			
L 013			-	וטוט			
	(D) Sewage and was	te disposar.					
	Policies and procedur (6) The following are hospice-operated inportant The policies and proceduring: (iii) The provision of some shospice employees and evacuate or shelter in limited to the following (A) Food, water, med supplies. (B) Alternate sources following:	additional requirements for atient care facilities only. sedures must address the subsistence needs for nd patients, whether they a place, include, but are not					
	provisions. (2) Emergency lightin (3) Fire detection, ext systems. (C) Sewage and was	inguishing, and alarm					
	Based on staff interv documentation review have policies and pro provision for food and emergency. The Findings included On 2/17/2022, the fact Preparedness Plan with maintenance directors.	v, the facility staff failed to cedures and evidence of the d water in the event of an			Emergency Preparedness plan was updated to include the policy/procedure for the provision for food and water in the event of an emergency on 2/18/2022. signed contract for food and water was obtained in the event of a prolonged emergency and the supply of food and water stored in-house is depleted on 2/18/2022 Current residents in the center have the potential to be affected but no residents.	e he A	
	· ·	id not have policies and d contracts for how food and			have been affected.		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495268	B. WING _	B. WING		C 02/17/2022	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER RELAND REHABILITATION	ON & HEALTHCARE CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2400 MCKINNEY BOULEVARD COLONIAL BEACH, VA 22443			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFII TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
E 015	emergency and the s stored in-house is de The facility Administra and was given a list of Emergency Prepared Administrator then resurveyor D, and was or executed contract. During the review, the Emergency Prepared prepared. When ask procedures with regal water during activation Preparedness Plan, to knew they had a sign would try to find them. No further information staff. Policies/Procedures ff CFR(s): 483.73(b)(5), §440.748(b)(5), §460.9483.73(b)(5), §483.494.62(b)(4).	d in the event of a prolonged upply of food and water pleted. ator later joined in the review of the items missing from the liness Plan. The viewed the plan again with not able to locate the policy for such services. Administrator stated, "An liness Plan is so we will be ed about policies and rd to obtaining food and of the facility's Emergency he Administrator stated she ed contract and policies and in of the facility of Medical Documentation		3. 100% of facility staff includir contractual and agency staff will educated by the Regional Direct Maintenance/designee on the far policy/procedure for the provision and water in the event of an eme by 3/18/2022. The Regional Director of Maintenance/designee of the facilist also educate the staff on contract Healthcare Services Group/US F food and water being obtained in event of a prolonged emergency supply of food and water stored is depleted by 3/18/2022. 4. Maintenance Director will at emergency food and water supp monthly for three months. Result audits will be submitted to the Quommittee for compliance verificing ongoing audit process.	be or of cility s n for food ergency cility will ct with foods for n the and the in-house udit lies ts of API		

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495268	B. WING		C 02/17/2022	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ON & HEALTHCARE CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2400 MCKINNEY BOULEVARD COLONIAL BEACH, VA 22443	1 02/11/2022	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE COMPLETION	
E 023	and the communication this section. The policies and upde [annually for LTC face policies and procedures and procedures and protects confidentiality secures and maintain and the protects confidentiality secures and maintain and the procedures. (5) A systematical and secures and maintain and the procedures and maintain and the procedures and maintain and procedures. (2) A systematical and actual and secures and maintain the protects and maintain and actual and secures and maintain and the procedures and maintain and the procedures and maintain and actual and secures and maintain and policies and procedures and p	raph (a)(1) of this section, on plan at paragraph (c) of icies and procedures must ated at least every 2 years lities]. At a minimum, the res must address the system of medical reserves patient information, and is availability of records. 3.748(b):] Policies and stem of care documentation ig: information. It is a vailability of patient information. It is a vailability of seconds at the availability of seconds at the availability of seconds at the availability of donor information, and is the availability of records. To is not met as evidenced ariew and facility we, the facility staff failed to and documentation of rest the facility has developed	E 02	1.Emergency Preparedness Polici Procedures were updated to includ Medical Record Preservation durin disaster. Included in the Policy wa system of medical documentation to preserve patient information, proteconfidentiality of patient information secures and maintains availability of records on 3/1/2022.	le g a s a chat ects n, and	

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ` ′	2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	495268		B. WING _	B. WING			C 02/17/2022	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	L		S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 02	,	
				24	400 MCKINNEY BOULEVARD			
WESTMORELAND REHABILITATION & HEALTHCARE CENTER			С	OLONIAL BEACH, VA 22443				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	X	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
E 024 SS=C	facility maintenance of evidence of a policy a patient information, p patient information, a availability of records emergency. The facility Administration of the Emergency Preand was advised of the regards to preserve Fromfidentiality and maincluded in the binder excerpt from Residen Administrator stated, No further information the survey. Policies/Procedures-CFR(s): 483.73(b)(6), §416 §441.184(b)(6), §460 §483.73(b)(6), §485.68(b)(4), §485.68(b)(4), §485.68(b)(4), §485.68(b)(5), §491 [(b) Policies and procedures and pro	cility's emergency m was reviewed with the director. There was no and procedure to preserve rotects confidentiality of and secures and maintains in the event of an actor later joined in the review eparedness program/plan he missing policy with Resident information, protect aintain availability of records.		023	2.Current residents in the center have potential to be affected. 3.100% of facility staff including contractual and agency staff will be educated by the Regional Director of Maintenance/designee on the facility's policy/procedure for Medical Record Preservation during a disaster to include system of medical documentation that preserves patient information, protects confidentiality of patient information, ar secures and maintains availability of records by 3/18/2022. 4.Administrator/designee will review ar monitor annually. Any issues will be addressed immediately. Results of audits will be submitted to the QAPI committee for compliance verification and ongoing audit process.	de a nd nd	3/18/22	
	CFR(s): 483.73(b)(6) §403.748(b)(6), §416 §441.184(b)(6), §460 §483.73(b)(6), §483.4 §485.68(b)(4), §485.6 §485.920(b)(5), §491 [(b) Policies and procedure policies and procedure plan set forth in paragrams assessment at paragrand the communication	.54(b)(5), §418.113(b)(4), .84(b)(7), §482.15(b)(6), .75(b)(6), §484.102(b)(5), .625(b)(6), §485.727(b)(4), .12(b)(4), §494.62(b)(5). edures. The [facilities] must ent emergency preparedness res, based on the emergency graph (a) of this section, risk raph (a)(1) of this section, on plan at paragraph (c) of	E	024			3/18/22	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT A. BUILDII	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495268	B. WING _			C 02/17/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER RELAND REHABILITAT	ION & HEALTHCARE CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 2400 MCKINNEY BOULEVARD COLONIAL BEACH, VA 22443	CODE	02/11/2022
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFII TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN O X (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	CTION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
E 024	TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		E	DEFICIENT DEFICI	ACT)	
				1. Emergency Prepared and Procedures were upd Volunteers and Staffing st address surge needs duri emergency on 2/27/2022 2. Current residents in the potential to be affected residents have been affected. 3. 100% of facility staffic contractual and agency staffice.	lated to include trategies to ng an the center have d but no cted.	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495268	B. WING		02	C 2/17/2022	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER RELAND REHABILITATIO	ON & HEALTHCARE CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2400 MCKINNEY BOULEVARD COLONIAL BEACH, VA 22443			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
E 024	staffing strategies. D administrator stated, In conversation the Adacknowledge that dur they did use voluntee assist with COVID-19 No further information facility.	uring the review the "We don't use volunteers". dministrator did ring the COVID-19 pandemic rs with the National Guard to testing of Residents. In was provided by the		educated by the Regional Director Maintenance/designee on the Em Preparedness Policies and Proced related to Volunteers and Staffing strategies to address surge needs an emergency by 3/18/2022. The education will include the updated and how designated health care professionals can help address needuring an emergency. 4. Administrator/designee will reand monitor annually. Any issues addressed immediately. Results of audits will be submitted QAPI committee for compliance verification and ongoing audit process.	ergency dures during policy eds view will be to the		
F 550	survey was conducted 02/17/2022. Correction compliance with 42 C Term Care requirement investigated during the substantiated with de VA00050175-substantial The census in this 66 at the time of the survey consisted of 28 resider Resident Rights/Exer	edicare/Medicaid standard d 02/15/2022 through cons are required for EFR Part 483 Federal Long ents. Two complaints were se survey. (VA00052321-ficiency entated with deficiency) a certified bed facility was 57 yey. The survey sample ent reviews.		550		3/18/22	
SS=D	CFR(s): 483.10(a)(1)(§483.10(a) Resident The resident has a rig	(2)(b)(1)(2)					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	495268		B. WING		C 02/17/2022	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	DN & HEALTHCARE CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2400 MCKINNEY BOULEVARD COLONIAL BEACH, VA 22443	02/11/2022	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROFICIENCY)	O BE COMPLÉTION	
F 550	this section. §483.10(a)(1) A facility with respect and dign resident in a manner promotes maintenancher quality of life, receindividuality. The facility promote the rights of §483.10(a)(2) The face severity of condition, must establish and management of condition and the residents regardless of \$483.10(b) (Exercise of the resident has the rights as a resident of or resident of the Unit §483.10(b)(1) The face resident can exercise interference, coercion from the facility. §483.10(b)(2) The resident from the facility.	d services inside and cluding those specified in by must treat each resident ity and care for each and in an environment that be or enhancement of his or or organizing each resident's lity must protect and the resident. Collity must provide equal ergardless of diagnosis, or payment source. A facility aintain identical policies and ansfer, discharge, and the under the State plan for all of payment source. Of Rights. Tight to exercise his or her of the facility and as a citizen ted States. Collity must ensure that the his or her rights without an discrimination, or reprisal sident has the right to be overcion, discrimination, and ity in exercising his or her orted by the facility in the rights as required under this	F 55	1. Resident #46 is stable, pain has	been	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		I DENTIEICATION NUMBER:		2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495268	495268 B. WING		C 02/17/2022		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COL	•	2/11/2022	
TO THE OT THE	TO VIDENCE ON GOLF EIEN			2400 MCKINNEY BOULEVARD	52		
WESTMO	RELAND REHABILITA	TION & HEALTHCARE CENTER		COLONIAL BEACH, VA 22443			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 550	Continued From page	age 8	F 5	50			
	facility staff failed t	d clinical record review the o ensure Residents rights to a for 1 Resident (#46) in a 8 Residents.		managed with Tylenol as need bell is within reach and incon was provided on 2/16/2022. 2. All residents have the position of	tinence care		
	The findings include	led		affected.			
	For Resident #46 the facility staff failed to answer a call bell in timely manner when Resident rang for pain and incontinence care. On 2/16/22 at approximately 1:05 PM Surveyor C entered the room of Resident #46 and found her in bed the sheets pulled away from the corners of the bed, she was dressed in a hospital gown and she stated "I'm soaked honey and I'm hurting from my knees to my toes." When asked if she had called the nurse she stated I don't have a call bell. When asked if they had given her anything for pain she said "Yes I didn't sleep well and they gave me Tylenol earlier but it doesn't help." The call bell was draped over the headboard out of the Resident's reach. The Resident was handed the call bell and she rang it. Surveyor C stepped into the hall and observed the following: At 1:14 PM - Resident began yelling out "Please someone help me my legs hurt so badly." At 1:18 PM - Employee J came in and asked if she needed help she stated that she was in pain and the Employee J stated she would let her nurse know. She turned the call bell off at that time. At 1:20 PM - Resident yelling out "Please help me I'm in pain." "Where are they at I'm hurting." At 1:24 PM - Resident talking to self and alternating "Please God let someone come in here." At 1:30 PM - Resident said "Please don't treat me			3. DON/Designee will review residents receiving pain medication to ensure that medication is effective for treating pain level. Physician will be notified for those identified not receiving pain relief. Maintenance will check call bells to ensure clip is in place on 2/20/2022. Nursing staff rounded to ensure residents had call bells in place on 2/20/2022. Policy for Administration of pain medications reviewed, no revision required at this time. DON or designee will educate all RN□s and LPN□s on completing a follow up for effectiveness of prn pain medications within one hour of			
				administration by 2/18/2022. Policy for Accommodation of reviewed, no changes require time. DON/Designee will educate I RN□s and Certified Nursing ensuring call bell in reach priroom and addressing resider requested by resident at the request. 4. DON or designee will raid to residents receiving as need medications weekly x 4 week monthly x 2 months to ensure documentation reflects effect pain medications within one here.	ed at this LPN□s, Assistants on or to leaving of the eds as time of the Indomly audit eded pain as and then e that tiveness of		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENITIEICATION NI IMPED:		PLE CONSTRUCTION G	· ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495268	B. WING		0	C 02/17/2022	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ON & HEALTHCARE CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 2400 MCKINNEY BOULEVARD COLONIAL BEACH, VA 22443	•		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 550	Lunch Trays. At 1:40 PM - The Reservices was assisting spoke to the Resider incontinence care an assist with the incontinence care an assist with the incontinence care an assist with the incontinence with Employer the DON when I came was in pain. At approximately 1:50 conducted with LPN let me know but I alrest and the expectation of	me down the hall with the gional Director of Clinical ng with passing trays and she at and realized she needed d she located 2 CNA's to inence care. 5 PM an interview was oyee J who stated I notified e out of her room that she 0 PM an interview was E who stated "Yes the DON eady gave her pain meds at at Tylenol at 11:58 AM so she else." al record revealed that LPN 11:58 AM however she did ate the resident's pain relief was rated a 3 /10 at that time. 17/22 the DON was asked aluating pain medicine for e stated within an hour the at the resident and evaluate stime the DON stated "I went at 1:00 PM and she was fine." becumented the interaction e stated that she had not. and addressed the ted that she had not. On the DON entered the following 1/15/22 Resident had a her legs at 11:58 AM and ter at 1:00 PM if her pain was	F 5	administration. DON or designee will random placement of 10 call bells and residents regarding timeliness addressing needs on each shad weeks and then monthly x 2 ensure call bells are in place are being met. The results of the audits will be to the QAPI committee for refurther recommendations.	d interview 10 s on nift weekly x 2 months to and needs		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	LE CONSTRUCTION	COMPLETED	
		495268	B. WING		C 02/17/2022	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER RELAND REHABILITA	TION & HEALTHCARE CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2400 MCKINNEY BOULEVARD COLONIAL BEACH, VA 22443	, OLI III ZGEE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD IS CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIO DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION	
F 550	Continued From page 10		F 55	0		
F 558 SS=D	chair be sure the cathe resident." "Documentation:" "1. Document any scomplaints made by request or complair On 2/17/22 during the Administrator was read no further information. Reasonable Accommedation of the services in the facility accommodation of preferences exception endanger the health other residents. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observatinterviews, clinical redocumentation reviews, clinical redocumentation reviews, clinical redocumentation reviews, and the provide reasonable who had paralysis for #33 and #44) in a sufficient of the residents' parallel the reside	ent is in bed or confined to a all light is within easy reach of all light is within easy reach of the resident and how the at was addressed." The end of day meeting the nade aware of the concerns mation was provided. The modations Needs/Preferences (a) The reside and receive the ty with reasonable resident needs and when to do so would an or safety of the resident or the resident interview, staff ecord review, and facility ew, the facility staff failed to accommodation to Residents or two (2) Residents (Resident urvey sample of 28 Residents. The resident interview is taff failed to accommodation to Residents or two (2) Residents (Resident urvey sample of 28 Residents. The resident interview is taff failed to accommodation to Residents or two (2) Residents (Resident urvey sample of 28 Residents. The resident requests or the resident of the resident to the facility staff failed to accommodation to Residents or two (2) Residents (Resident urvey sample of 28 Residents).	F 55	1. Call bell buttons were positioned resident #33 and #44 on their right sid for easy access. 2. Residents residing in the facility hithe potential to be affected. 100% and was completed by DON on residents the ensure call bells were within reach and properly placed in area that was accessible to residents on 2/17/22. Residents identified with paralysis will have Care plans updated to reflect	e ave it o	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, ,	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
	495268 B. WING			C				
NAME OF PROVI	DER OR SUPPLIER	1.00200	 	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO	<u>l</u>	02/17/2022		
TO AVIL OF THOSE	SERVOR GOLT EIER			2400 MCKINNEY BOULEVARD	J_			
WESTMORELA	AND REHABILITAT	ON & HEALTHCARE CENTER		COLONIAL BEACH, VA 22443				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX		PREFIX	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION IX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE		
1. Covision becomes a second to the contract of the covision becomes a second to the covision becom	ited in his room. d, left side paralys 3 confirmed. The apped around the side of the bed p d was elevated ar 2/17/22 at 8:47 A served sitting in h d and the bed of t the room. His har ovided to summor eded assistance, the room, on the b hin reach/accessi e to move his wh call bell due to h eview of the clinic realed the followin miparesis followin dominant side. If following interve hin reach and end sistance as neede 9/2021. On 02/16/22 at 08 served lying in be vated. Resident e paralysis. His of	d: 56 PM, Resident #33 was Resident #33 was lying in sis was noted, which Resident call bell was observed arm of a chair located on the ast where the head of the ad was out of reach. MM, Resident #33 was is wheelchair between his he roommate, in the middle ad bell that had been s staff in the event he was observed on the far side bed side table and was not ble. Resident #33 was not eelchair efficiently to get to	F 5	appropriate placement of cal 3. Policy for Accommodatic reviewed, no revision require DON/Designee will educate LPN□s and Certified Nursing on ensuring call bell in reach leaving room and that call be appropriately placed for resic paralysis by 3/18/2022. New residents will be evaluated for placement of call bell. 4. DON or designee will rathe placement of 10 call bells appropriate placement based residents needs on each shift weeks and then monthly x2 results of the audits will be sthe QAPI committee for revier recommendations.	on of Needs ed at this tin all RN□s, g assistants n prior to ell is dents with rly admitted or appropria	me. s ate dit 4		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` ′	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495268	B. WING		C 02/17/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ON & HEALTHCARE CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2400 MCKINNEY BOULEVARD COLONIAL BEACH, VA 22443	02/11/2022
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION
F 558	in his room. Residen positioned on his left Resident #44 was no without surveyor inter to its location and dire reach for it. Resident extreme difficulty, and approximately 6 minuticall bell. On 2/17/22 at 9:06 Al in his room. Resident his call bell was obse shoulder. Resident #4 whow he would call state and was not able to decend the conducted. Resident following diagnosis: "I following other cerebil left non-dominant side Resident #44 include initiated 8/5/2020, and related to impaired cound has previous hist included, but were not have all belongings we make sure call bell with On 02/16/22 at 08:58 conducted with RN A used so that "If the resident "Interest to the resident "Interest to the resident with the resident wi	M, Resident #44 was visited th#44's call bell was side at the head of the bed. It able to access the call bell vention to give verbal cues existed the Resident where to #44 was observed to have the tit took Resident #44 tes to be able to get to the the M, Resident #44 was visited th#44 was lying in bed and rived to be under his left that had no use of his left that had no use of his left that as asked to demonstrate the fif he needed assistance of so. W for Resident #44 was was #44 was noted to have the nemiplegia and hemiparesis to a focus area that was the dread, "I am at risk for falls to gritton, Left hemiplegia, tory of falls". Interventions to limited to: "Resident to the interest and staff to the reach". AM, an interview was a RN A stated call bells are sident needs assistance or assistance, it alerts us".	F 55	8	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTII A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495268	B. WING			C 02/17/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER RELAND REHABILITATIO	ON & HEALTHCARE CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2400 MCKINNEY BOULEVARD COLONIAL BEACH, VA 22443		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	
F 558	all times. On 2/17/22 at 9:17 Al	sidents can get to them at M, CNA G was interviewed.	F 5	58		
	of emergency situation accompanied Surveyor and confirmed that with on his left side he wood and confirmed that with the side he wood and the side he wood accordance to the side he would be side he will be side he will be side he would be	ells are used to notify staff ns or needs". CNA G or D to Resident #44's room th it placed under his back uld not be able to access it due to his left side paralysis.				
	Call Light", was condu	policy titled, "Answering the ucted. This policy read, "5. in bed or confined to the light is within easy reach of				
		M, the facility Administrator ng were made aware of the				
F 576 SS=C	No further information Right to Forms of Cor CFR(s): 483.10(g)(6)-	mmunication w/ Privacy	F 5	76		3/18/22
	reasonable access to including TTY and TD the facility where calls	sident has the right to have the use of a telephone, ID services, and a place in a can be made without being des the right to retain and at the resident's own				
	individuals and entitie facility, including reas	's right to communicate with s within and external to the				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		495268	B. WING _			C 02/17/2022	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER RELAND REHABILITAT	ION & HEALTHCARE CENTER	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2400 MCKINNEY BOULEVARD COLONIAL BEACH, VA 22443			VZ/11/2022	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LISC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COI ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 576	facility; and (iii) Stationery, postathe ability to send m §483.10(g)(8) The reand receive mail, and and other materials resident through a material service, including the (i) Privacy of such considerable with this section; and (ii) Access to station implements at the resident service communication (i) If the access is a considerable in communication (ii) At the resident's expense is incurred access to the resident.	ne extent available to the age, writing implements and ail. esident has the right to send do to receive letters, packages delivered to the facility for the neans other than a postal eright to: communications consistent do ery, postage, and writing esident's own expense. esident has the right to have or and privacy in their use of cations such as email and ans and for internet research. Vailable to the facility expense, if any additional by the facility to provide such	F 5	,			
	by: Based on Resident local Post Master int to uphold Residents Residents at the fac The findings include For all Residents red facility has failed to de receive mail on Satu	d: ceiving mail at the facility, the ensure the Residents right to irdays.		1. On February 23, 2022, th Coordinator notified the United Postal Service located in Colo to request for mail to be delived weekends as well as weekday February 22, 2022, the Admin visited the United States Postal located in Colonial Beach to remail to be delivered on the weekends weekdays.	d States snial Beach ered on the vs. On istrator al Service equest for eekends as		
	∪n 2/16/22 at appro	ximately 4:00 PM a Resident		All residents have the pot	ential to be		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495268	B. WING_			1	C 17/2022
NAME OF PE	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			5	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 02/	1772022
					2400 MCKINNEY BOULEVARD		
WESTMOR	RELAND REHABILITATION	ON & HEALTHCARE CENTER			COLONIAL BEACH, VA 22443		
	OUR MARK OT	ATTEMENT OF REFIGIENCIES			·		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	X	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 576	Continued From page	e 15	F 5	576			
	council meeting was	held and there were 9			affected.		
		nce. During the meeting, 9/9			On Saturday February 26th, mail was		
		at there was no mail delivery			delivered to the facility and was given t	.0	
	on Saturday.	·			all residents that received mail by the Receptionist.		
	Resident #1 stated th	at he had contacted the			'		
	Local Post office and	they stated it was an			3. All residents were educated on		
	agreement the facility	started a long time ago not			weekend mail delivery on 3/3/2022 by		
		ys. He stated that only the			Activities Director.		
	facility Administration	could get it re-started.			Staff that are on Manager on Duty rota	tion	
					will be educated on weekend mail deliv	ery/	
	On 2/16/22 an intervi	ew was conducted with the			as well as ensure mail has been given	to	
	Activities Director wh	o stated that she is the one			the residents. Facility staff including		
	to deliver the mail to	the Residents. She stated			Receptionist, contractual staff and age	ncy	
	that there was no ma	il delivery on Saturday. She			will be educated on weekend mail deliv	ery/	
	stated that there was	something that was initiated			as well as ensure mail has been given	to	
	years ago by the form	ner Administrator. She			the residents. Manager on Duty templa	ite	
	further stated "We ge	t UPS and FED EX			will be updated to include ensuring the		
	deliveries but not Pos	st Office."			mail has been delivered as well as provided to the residents. During month	nly	
	On 2/16/22 at approx	imately 4:25 PM, an			Resident Council meetings weekend m	- 1	
		cted with the Administrator			delivery will be reviewed to ensure		
	who stated she was r	not aware of the facility			delivery of mail to residents and/or any		
	stopping the Saturday	y Mail delivery.			concerns.		
	On the morning of 2/2	17/22 the Local Post Master			4. Weekly audits will be conducted o	n	
		ey stated "Years ago the			weekends for four weeks to ensure ma	il	
	facility stopped mail of	delivery on Saturday and now			delivery as well as provided to resident		
	they are the only one	s who can have it restarted."			that received mail by Manager on Duty		
					Daily rounding by Activities Director wit		
		e end of day meeting the			residents to ensure residents do not ha	ıve	
		ade aware of the interview			any concerns of mail delivery.		
	•	ice and the concern with no			Results of audits will be submitted to the	ie	
		y, no further information was			QAPI committee for compliance		
	provided.				verification and ongoing audit process.		
F 577 SS=C	Right to Survey Resu CFR(s): 483.10(g)(10	olts/Advocate Agency Info	F 5	577			3/18/22

OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
	495268	B. WING _		C 02/17/2022
ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER RELAND REHABILITAT	ION & HEALTHCARE CENTER	,	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2400 MCKINNEY BOULEVARD COLONIAL BEACH, VA 22443	•
(EACH DEFICIEN	ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFI) TAG	X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION	SHOULD BE COMPLETION
§483.10(g)(10) The (i) Examine the result of the facility conductions and any prespect to the faciliti (ii) Receive informational client advocates, and to contact these ages §483.10(g)(11) The (i) Post in a place reand family members residents, the result the facility. (ii) Have reports with certifications, and correspecting the facility years, and any plan respect to the facility accessible to the put (iv) The facility shall information about contact the facility shall information about contact the put (iv) The facility shall info	resident has the right to- ults of the most recent survey cted by Federal or State blan of correction in effect with y; and tion from agencies acting as nd be afforded the opportunity encies. facility must- eadily accessible to residents, s and legal representatives of s of the most recent survey of the respect to any surveys, complaint investigations made ty during the 3 preceding of correction in effect with y, available for any individual lest; and le eavailability of such reports in that are prominent and liblic. I not make available identifying complainants or residents. IT is not met as evidenced lion, interview and facility incility staff failed to ensure the examine the most recent	F	1. The Survey Results Binder includes the most recent surve immediately placed on top of t Receptionist desk for accessibility on 2/16/2022. 2. All residents have the potent affected. 3. Location of the most recent	eys was he wility and tial to be surveys will
	_		Meeting.	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SUMMARY S (EACH DEFICIEN REGULATORY OF Continued From part §483.10(g)(10) The (i) Examine the result of the facility condusurveyors and any prespect to the facility contact these age §483.10(g)(11) The (i) Post in a place re and family members residents, the result the facility. (ii) Have reports wit certifications, and corespecting the facility years, and any plan respect to the facility accessible to the pu (iv) The facility shall information about core this REQUIREMEN by: Based on observat record review the fa Residents right to e survey results. The findings include For all Residents ar staff failed to provid accessible to Resid	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER RELAND REHABILITATION & HEALTHCARE CENTER SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 16 §483.10(g)(10) The resident has the right to-(i) Examine the results of the most recent survey of the facility conducted by Federal or State surveyors and any plan of correction in effect with respect to the facility; and (ii) Receive information from agencies acting as client advocates, and be afforded the opportunity to contact these agencies. §483.10(g)(11) The facility must (i) Post in a place readily accessible to residents, and family members and legal representatives of residents, the results of the most recent survey of the facility. (ii) Have reports with respect to any surveys, certifications, and complaint investigations made respecting the facility during the 3 preceding years, and any plan of correction in effect with respect to the facility, available for any individual to review upon request; and (iii) Post notice of the availability of such reports in areas of the facility that are prominent and accessible to the public. (iv) The facility shall not make available identifying information about complainants or residents. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on observation, interview and facility record review the facility staff failed to ensure the Residents right to examine the most recent	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER RELAND REHABILITATION & HEALTHCARE CENTER SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 16 \$483.10(g)(10) The resident has the right to-(i) Examine the results of the most recent survey of the facility conducted by Federal or State surveyors and any plan of correction in effect with respect to the facility; and (ii) Receive information from agencies acting as client advocates, and be afforded the opportunity to contact these agencies. \$483.10(g)(11) The facility must (i) Post in a place readily accessible to residents, and family members and legal representatives of residents, the results of the most recent survey of the facility. (ii) Have reports with respect to any surveys, certifications, and complaint investigations made respecting the facility during the 3 preceding years, and any plan of correction in effect with respect to the facility, available for any individual to review upon request; and (iii) Post notice of the availability of such reports in areas of the facility that are prominent and accessible to the public. (iv) The facility shall not make available identifying information about complainants or residents. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on observation, interview and facility record review the facility staff failed to ensure the Residents right to examine the most recent survey results. The findings included: For all Residents and Family members the facility staff failed to provide survey results that were accessible to Residents, family members and	RELAND REHABILITATION & HEALTHCARE CENTER SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY PULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 16 \$483.10(g)(10) The resident has the right to-(i) Examine the results of the most recent survey of the facility conducted by Federal or State surveyors and any plan of correction in effect with respect to the facility members and legal representatives of residents, the results of the most recent survey of the facility. (ii) Have reports with respect to the facility during the 3 preceding years, and any plan of correction in effect with residents, the results of the most recent survey of the facility. (iii) Have reports with respect to any surveys, certifications, and complaint investigations made respecting the facility, available for any individual to review upon request; and (iii) Post in clace of the availability of such reports in areas of the facility, available for any individual to review upon request; and (iii) Post notice of the availability of such reports in areas of the facility hat are prominent and accessible to the public. (iv) The facility shall not make available identifying information about complainants or residents. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on observation, interview and facility record review the facility staff failed to ensure the Residents right to examine the most recent surve immediately placed on top of the Receptionist desk for accessible to free facility staff failed to provide survey results that were accessible to Residents, family members and entered accessible to Residents, family members and be reviewed in monthly Reside

CENTER	3 FOR MEDICARE &	WEDICAID SERVICES			OND IN	<u>0. 0936-0391</u>
	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	LE CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY IPLETED
						С
		495268	B. WING		0;	2/17/2022
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		<u> </u>	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD	•	
				2400 MCKINNEY BOULEVARD		
WESTMO	RELAND REHABILITATI	ON & HEALTHCARE CENTER		COLONIAL BEACH, VA 22443		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY S	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO	RRECTION	(X5)
PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE APPROPRIATE	COMPLETION DATE
F 577	Continued From pag	ne 17	F 57	7		
		ximately 10:00 AM when		included in the new admission	n nacket for	
		e building a sign was noted		all new admissions.	1 packet for	
	in the lobby that read			All Facility Staff including of	ontractual	
				and agency staff including Re		
	"Survev results locat	ted at the reception desk."		will be educated on requirement		
		was approximately 6 feet		location of the most recent su		
		where the sign is located.		3/15/2022.	, ,	
	_	vere not visible on the desk.		Manager on Duty template	will be	
		tionist at the desk at the time		updated to include ensuring the		
	of entrance.			recent surveys are accessible	and visible.	
				Staff that are on Manager of	on Duty	
	On 2/16/22 at approx	ximately 8:00 AM when		rotation will be educated on re	equirement	
		by Surveyor C there was		and location of most recent su	urvey results	
		reception desk and the		by 3/15/2022.		
	survey results were	not visible on the desk.		The Survey Results Binder th		
				the most recent surveys will b		
		ately 4:00 PM, during the		the Receptionist desk to ensu		
		eeting, 5 out of the 9 Resident		accessibility and visibility for r		
		ated that they did not know		family members and legal rep		
	_	vey results, and the other 4		of residents at all times. The labeled for easy identification		
	desk.	vas behind the receptionists		All residents were educate		
	uesk.			of the most recent surveys on		
	On 2/17/22 at 9·25 A	M an interview with the		Activities Director.	3/3/2022 by	
		onducted and she was asked		, touvides Birector.		
		e table saying the Survey		4. Administrator will ensure th	ie most	
		ception desk, she stated yes		recent surveys are accessible		
		I that they used to be in a		five times a week for two wee		
		ey had done renovations and		three times a week for two we		
		y also had a Resident who		once a week for two weeks.		
	_	hen asked how someone		Administrator will audit two	residents	
		results if it is behind the		twice a week to ensure they k	now where	
	reception desk. She	stated that they would have		the most recent surveys are le		
	to ask the receptioni	st.		four weeks then ongoing thro	•	
				monthly Resident Council Me	eting by the	
		ated she was aware the		Activities Director.		
		ıld be where they were easily		Results of audits will be sub		
		esidents and family members.		QAPI committee for complian		
	On 2/17/22 during er	nd of day meeting the		verification and ongoing audit	process.	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPI A. BUILDING	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495268	B. WING		C 02/17/2022	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER RELAND REHABILITATION	ON & HEALTHCARE CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2400 MCKINNEY BOULEVARD COLONIAL BEACH, VA 22443	1 02/11/2022	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		
F 577 F 607 SS=E	Develop/Implement A CFR(s): 483.12(b)(1) §483.12(b) The facility implement written por select, and exploited misappropriation of results in the select of t	ade aware of the concerns. Abuse/Neglect Policies -(3) by must develop and dicies and procedures that: it and prevent abuse, tion of residents and esident property, sh policies and procedures ch allegations, and e training as required at it is not met as evidenced riew, employee record review tation review, the facility staff the policies and procedures of 25 new employees in the	F 57'	7	ed.	
	the facility staff failed background check wa hire. On 2/17/2022 at 8:40 employee files select Check was conducte	as obtained within 30 days of a.m., review of the ed for Employee Records d with the Human (Employee F) in her office.		include obtaining a criminal backgroun check and verification of license look udate. Education was provided to Huma Resources manager on 02/17/2022 or obtaining criminal background checks within 30 days of hire and abuse prevention policy, which includes conducting criminal background check by Administrator. Education was provided to Human Resources manager on 02/17/2022 or	d ap an s	

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, ,	PLE CONSTRUCTION 3	, ,	E SURVEY IPLETED
		495268	B. WING		0.	C 2/ 17/2022
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD	•	2/11/2022
				2400 MCKINNEY BOULEVARD		
WESTMO	RELAND REHABILITATI	ON & HEALTHCARE CENTER		COLONIAL BEACH, VA 22443		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIOI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 607	Nursing- hired 1/15/2 Check on 7/8/2020 Employee # 11-Certi 3/18/2020-Criminal E 7/8/2020 Employee # 14- Lice 1/22/2020-Criminal E 7/8/2020 Employee # 19- Cert 7/3/2019- No Criminal employee file Employee # 24- Cert 2/15/2020-No Crimin employee file On 2/17/2022, an interest the Human Resource corporate office usual required information The Human Resource Corporate office conc Checks upon hire buildid not meet the required Resources Manager future new hires would checks within 30 day On 2/17/2022 at 11:3 conducted with the A Human Resources M The Administrator state employee files after is Sworn Statements bilday of hire. The Administrator the explained to the Human Resource to the Human Resource to the Human Resource of the Administrator state conducted with the A Human Resources M The Administrator state conducted to the Human Resource to the H	tered Nurse, Director of 2020- Criminal Background fied Nursing Assistant-hired Background Check on Insed Practical Nurse-hired Background Check on Itified Nursing Assistant-hired al Background Check in Itified Nursing Assistant-hired al Background Check in Itified Nursing Assistant-hired al Background Check in Itified Nursing Assistant-hired all Background Check In Itified Nursing Assistant-hired In Itified Nursing As	F 60	obtaining license verification staff at the time of hire by Adi Human Resources Manager staff personnel files for crimin background checks to ensure have a criminal background oby 03/18/2022. Human Resources Manager staff personnel files for licens verification/license lookup to license is uncumbered and va 3/18/2022. 4. Administrator will review personnel files weekly for 3 n ensure criminal background on ursing staff license look up a within the required regulatory Results of audits will be subn QAPI committee for compliar verification and ongoing audit 03/18/2022.	ministrator. will audit all hall staff check on file will audit all e ensure alid by all new hire nonths to checks and are obtained timeframes. hitted to the	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495268	B. WING _			C 2/17/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER RELAND REHABILITATI	ON & HEALTHCARE CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI 2400 MCKINNEY BOULEVARD COLONIAL BEACH, VA 22443	•	Z/17/ZGZZ
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 607	Prevention Program' revealed the followin "Policy Interpretation As part of the resider administration will: 2. Conduct employed not knowingly emplowho has: a. Have been found exploitation, misappr mistreatment by a conducted of the findir stated Criminal Back conducted on all new	Policy entitled "Abuse", Revised May 2017, g: and Implementation at abuse prevention, the background checks and will y or otherwise engage any guilty of abuse, neglect, opriation of property or	F6			
	(Employees # 7 and upon hire and failed (Employees # 6, # 14 Practical Nurses and for 3 (Employees # 1 Certified Nursing Ass On 2/17/2022 at 8:40 employee files select Check was conducted	illed to verify licensure on 2 # 8) of 3 Registered Nurses to verify licensure for 3 4, and # 17) of 3 Licensed failed to verify certification 1, 19, and # 20) of 12 sistants.				

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDI		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		495268	B. WING _			1	C 17/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ON & HEALTHCARE CENTER		24	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 00 MCKINNEY BOULEVARD OLONIAL BEACH, VA 22443	1 02/	11/2022
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	REFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 607	Continued From page Review revealed the Employee # 7-Regist Director of Nursing- In Verification- no licens copy of a Maryland L on 8/28/2022. The M Compact State licens 6/23/2020. There was of look up. Employee # 8-Regist Nursing- hired 1/15/2 12/3/2021 Employee # 11-Certif 3/18/2020-License Volume William	e 21 following: ered Nurse, Assistant hired 7/1/2021- No License se look up date. There was a icense which would expire aryland License was a se that had been renewed on as no date indicating the date ered Nurse, Director of 020- License Verification on fied Nursing Assistant-hired erification on on 7/8/2020 msed Practical Nurse-hired erification on 10/6/2021. esed Practical Nurse- tense Verification on		607			
	Employee # 8-Regist	ered Nurse, Director of 020- License verification on					
	conducted with the H The Human Resourc	4 a.m., an interview was uman Resources Manager. es Manager stated she I files and found there were					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT A. BUILDII	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495268	B. WING _			C 02/17/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER RELAND REHABILITAT	ION & HEALTHCARE CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2400 MCKINNEY BOULEVARD COLONIAL BEACH, VA 22443	•	02/11/2022
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COI ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 607	The Human Resour thrown the original I when the updated of submitted. The Human Resourcedure until this along with a list of re 2/16/2022. On 2/17/2022 at 11: Manager stated "No original Licenses cathe new one is updated to the new one is updated to t	rification for some employees. Inces Manager stated she had icense verifications away or renewed licenses were man Resources Manager ealize that was not the correct surveyor requested the files equired documents on If 32 a.m., the Business Office ow I understand that the monot be thrown away when ated. I didn't know that at first." If 32 a.m., an interview was Administrator who stated the Manager was hired in 2019. Itated she explained to the Manager that original licenses or to hire or care and ersonnel files. She also stated eation of renewed licenses in the files also. If Policy entitled "Abuse or Revised May 2017,	F	507		
	or her professional	ary action in effect against his license by a state licensure abuse, neglect, exploitation, property."				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		495268	B. WING		C 02/17/2022	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	TION & HEALTHCARE CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2400 MCKINNEY BOULEVARD COLONIAL BEACH, VA 22443	02/1//2022	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION	
F 607	debriefing, the facili informed of the find	ge 23 59 p.m. during the end of day ty Administrator was again ings. The Administrator stated as about the findings.	F 60	7		
F 657 SS=D		nd Revision	F 65	57	3/18/22	
	the comprehensive (ii) Prepared by an includes but is not li (A) The attending p (B) A registered nur resident. (C) A nurse aide wit resident.	nterdisciplinary team, that mited to				
	(E) To the extent protection the resident and the An explanation must medical record if the and their resident renot practicable for the resident's care plan (F) Other appropriate disciplines as determined as requested by (iii) Reviewed and resident an	acticable, the participation of e resident's representative(s). It be included in a resident's e participation of the resident epresentative is determined the development of the te staff or professionals in mined by the resident's needs the resident.				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ` ′	LE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C	
		495268	88 B. WING				
NAME OF D	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	400200	1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO		2/17/2022	
NAME OF T	NOVIDEN ON 3011 LIEN			, , ,	<i>I</i> DE		
WESTMO	RELAND REHABILIT	ATION & HEALTHCARE CENTER		2400 MCKINNEY BOULEVARD			
				COLONIAL BEACH, VA 22443			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICI	Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIVE) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 657	Continued From p	page 24	F 65	57			
	This REQUIREME	ENT is not met as evidenced					
	by:						
	Based on intervie	w, clinical record review and		1. Resident #46 was seen	ı on 2/18/22 by		
	facility documenta	ition the facility and in the		the Nurse Psych Practitione	r and no		
		aint investigation, staff failed to		changes were made to the			
		for 2 Residents (#46 and		Care plan was updated to re	eflect the		
	#208) in a survey	sample of 28 Residents.		provider visit.			
				D : 1 / //000			
	The findings inclu	dod		Resident #208 was a closed			
	The findings inclu	ded.		review, discharged on 6/29/	۷۱.		
	1 For Resident #	46 the facility failed to revise a		2. Residents residing in th	e facility that		
		de the need for psych services		have an order for psych ser	•		
	ordered in 11/8/21			potential to be affected. DO			
				will review current residents	•		
	Resident # 46 was	s admitted to the facility on		record for psych services co	onsult orders		
	11/4/21, per her in	nitial MDS (Minimum Data Set)		to ensure services were pro	vided and		
		Brief Interview of Mental Status)		ensure care plans were initi	•		
		cating moderate cognitive		discrepancy will be correcte			
		most recent MDS dated		Residents residing in the fac			
		the Resident as having a BIMS		had a fall have the potential			
		cating severe cognitive		affected. DON/Designee wil	•		
	•	MDS dated 1/14/22 Section E (Box B was checked) Delusions		of care for residents that ha			
		or beliefs that are firmly held		last 6 months to ensure care reflective of the fall by 3/16/	•		
). E 0200 Behavioral Symptoms		Residents residing in the fac			
		cked) - Verbal behavioral		diagnosis of UTI have the p			
	'	d toward others (e.g.		affected. DON/Designee wil			
		s, screaming at others, cursing		current residents that have			
		navior of this type occurred daily.		UTI to ensure care plan is re	eflective of		
				UTI by 3/16/22.			
		re plan revealed the Resident					
		for behavior of playing with		3. Change in Condition po			
		ng verbally aggressive with		no revision required at this t			
	others.			designee will educate RN□s			
				on updating plan of care wit	•		
		ysician's orders revealed that		condition by 3/18/2022. DOI	_		
		king Buspar for anxiety and		will review 24-hour report du			
	⊢ ∪ıtalopram for del	oression. The Resident had an		meeting for residents that ha	ave new		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495268	495268 B. WING			C 02/17/2022		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		 	5	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 02	11112022	
					2400 MCKINNEY BOULEVARD			
WESTMO	RELAND REHABILITA	TION & HEALTHCARE CENTER			COLONIAL BEACH, VA 22443			
	I				·			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE)	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	X	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 657	Continued From pa	age 25	F	357				
	· ·	rch services dated 11/8/21.			orders for psych services, have had a or a diagnosis of UTI by 3/18/2022. Ca			
	interview was cond	oximately 1:50 PM an ucted with LPN C who was s care plans, she stated that			plans will be reviewed and revised at the time.			
	the nurses can upd	ate the care plans. When			4. DON/designee will audit all reside	nts		
		onsible for obtaining psych			that had a fall or a new diagnosis of a			
		I that usually it is the DON or			Urinary Tract Infection to ensure the			
	the Social Worker.				resident care plan reflects the fall and/ UTI weekly for four weeks.	or .		
	On 2/17/22 at appro	oximately 2:00 PM, the DON			DON/designee will audit all resident			
		d was asked about the order			orders during daily Clinical meeting to			
		dated 11/8/21 a few days after			ensure communication of Psych			
		e DON stated that Resident			consultations weekly for four weeks.			
	had not seen psych	n services as far as she knew.			Social Services will ensure residents w	/ith		
	She further stated t	that the Resident was her own			new Psych Consultations have been			
	RP. When asked if	f she had any concerns about			conducted timely and care plan initiate	d.		
	a Resident being th	neir own RP when they have			Results of the audits will be submitted	to		
	delusions, and a BI	MS of 8, she stated "Well we			the QAPI committee for review and fur	ther		
	cannot get hold of t	the daughter she as much as			recommendations.			
	admitted she dump	ed her here because of her						
	behaviors. She do	es not answer calls or letters."						
	When asked about	the BIMS score she stated						
	"That is the social v	vorker she handles that."						
	On 2/17/22 at appre	oximately 4:00 PM an						
		ucted with the Social Worker						
	who stated that she	e did another BIMS score that						
	morning and her BI	MS is a 4 / 15 indicating						
	Severe Cognitive Ir	npairment. She was asked if						
	there was a concer	n about a Resident having a						
	BIMS score of 4 be	ing her own RP. She stated						
	that there was and	that she had arranged a psych						
	consult. When ask	ed if she was aware that						
	Resident #46 had a	an order for Psych services						
	since 11/8/21 she s	stated that she was not aware.						
	She stated they we	re trying to decide which						
	competency form to	o use between the facility and						
		ch services. She stated that						

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		495268	B. WING			C 02/17/2022	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ON & HEALTHCARE CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 2400 MCKINNEY BOULEVARD COLONIAL BEACH, VA 22443	CODE	02/1//2022	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		
F 657	and that Resident #4 Per the facility care p "14. The interdiscipling update the care planta. When there has been the residents condition by the residents condition by the testing that the desired condition of the testing that	d be in the building on Friday 6 will be seen at that time. blan policy: hary team must review and : een a significant change in outcome is not met has been readmitted to the al stay and in conjunction with the DS assessment." e end of day meeting the ade aware of the concerns	F	957			
	and revise the care pand UTI (urinary trace) On 2/17/22 the close conducted and the form of the conducted and the	d clinical record was billowing was noted. esident #208's care plan due to her incontinence, need heals and fluid intake ve decline (2020 Canceled Date:					

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, ,	LE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495268	B. WING _			C 02/17/2022	
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER WESTMORELAND REHABILITATION & HEALTHCARE CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COL 2400 MCKINNEY BOULEVARD COLONIAL BEACH, VA 22443	•	1 02/11/2022	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 657	when voiding and no encouraged FLUIDS REFUSED ALL FLU "6/22/21 at 11 PM - repositioning of resid both writer and can rewarm to the touch. Veread 100.1. All other had clear drainage of cough, congestion, cobserved. Respiration grimacing or s/s of doconsulted and new of [Complete Blood Complete Blood Compl	no s/s of pain or discomfort o c/o lower FLANK PAIN or THIS SHIFT, RESIDENT IDS OFFERED." Upon assisting cna with dent at approximately 9p, noticed that resident felt vitals taken and temperature vitals stable .Resident also coming from her nose. No or SOB present. No distress ons even/unlabored. No facial iscomfort noted. Telehealth orders received for CBC unt], CMP [Comprehensive A [Urinalysis], C&S [Culture & KR [Chest X Ray]. Note Text: New order for used for UTI] RP [name are plan was not updated with the nen Resident #208 was 1 on 6/23/2021 sident #208's care plan read: r/t History of falls. Deactive drug use, Unaware of	F 6	57			
	found on floor appar on Right hip. ROM is with movement no a	olth Status Note Resident ently fell out of bed landing s WNL. No facial grimacing pparent injury. Resident by staff. Total assist. RP and					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		' '		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	495268	B. WING		C 02/17/2022	
ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER RELAND REHABILITATION	ON & HEALTHCARE CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2400 MCKINNEY BOULEVARD COLONIAL BEACH, VA 22443	J GENTINEGEE	
(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG			
MD notified." However, the fall care new interventions who 5/5/2021. Per the facility care pure "14. The interdiscipling update the care planta. When there has been the residents condition by the residents condition by the desired of the care planta. When the desired of the resident facility from a hospital dat least quarterly, in required quarterly MD On 2/17/22 during the Administrator was manot further information ADL Care Provided for CFR(s): 483.24(a)(2) §483.24(a)(2) A resident activities of daily services to maintain appersonal and oral hydrical personal and oral hydrogen the control of th	e plan was not updated with en Resident #208 fell on lan policy: hary team must review and een a significant change in boutcome is not met has been readmitted to the I stay and h conjunction with the DS assessment." e end of day meeting the ade aware of the concerns h was provided. For Dependent Residents fent who is unable to carry living receives the necessary good nutrition, grooming, and giene; f is not met as evidenced on, interview, clinical record focumentation, the facility proper ADL care for f, for 2 Residents (#46 and ple of 28 Residents.		1. Incontinence care was provided to resident #46 and continues to be upon request and as needed. Resident #41 received a shower and oplan was updated to reflect preference 2/17/2022.	are on	
1. For Resident #46 t	he facility staff failed to				
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SUMMARY ST. (EACH DEFICIENC REGULATORY OR I Continued From page MD notified." However, the fall care new interventions wh 5/5/2021. Per the facility care p "14. The interdisciplir update the care plan: a. When there has be the residents condition b. When the desired c. when the resident facility from a hospitad at least quarterly, ir required quarterly ME On 2/17/22 during the Administrator was manot further information ADL Care Provided for CFR(s): 483.24(a)(2) §483.24(a)(2) A reside out activities of daily is services to maintain opersonal and oral hygometric transport of the control o	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER RELAND REHABILITATION & HEALTHCARE CENTER SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 28 MD notified." However, the fall care plan was not updated with new interventions when Resident #208 fell on 5/5/2021. Per the facility care plan policy: "14. The interdisciplinary team must review and update the care plan: a. When there has been a significant change in the residents condition b. When the desired outcome is not met c. when the resident has been readmitted to the facility from a hospital stay and d at least quarterly, in conjunction with the required quarterly MDS assessment." On 2/17/22 during the end of day meeting the Administrator was made aware of the concerns not further information was provided. ADL Care Provided for Dependent Residents CFR(s): 483.24(a)(2) §483.24(a)(2) A resident who is unable to carry out activities of daily living receives the necessary services to maintain good nutrition, grooming, and personal and oral hygiene; This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced	A BUILDIN 495268 ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER RELAND REHABILITATION & HEALTHCARE CENTER SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 28 MD notified." However, the fall care plan was not updated with new interventions when Resident #208 fell on 5/5/2021. Per the facility care plan policy: "14. The interdisciplinary team must review and update the care plan: a. When there has been a significant change in the residents condition b. When the desired outcome is not met c. when the resident has been readmitted to the facility from a hospital stay and d at least quarterly, in conjunction with the required quarterly MDS assessment." On 2/17/22 during the end of day meeting the Administrator was made aware of the concerns not further information was provided. ADL Care Provided for Dependent Residents CFR(s): 483.24(a)(2) §483.24(a)(2) A resident who is unable to carry out activities of daily living receives the necessary services to maintain good nutrition, grooming, and personal and oral hygiene; This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on observation, interview, clinical record review, and facility documentation, the facility staff failed to provide proper ADL care for dependant Residents, for 2 Residents (#46 and #41) in a survey sample of 28 Residents. The findings included:	A BUILDING 495268 A BUILDING B WIND STREETADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2400 MCMINEY BOULEVARD COLONIAL BEACH, VA 22443 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEPLICATION SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEPLICATION (EACH DEPLICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY PILL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 28 MD notified.* However, the fall care plan was not updated with new interventions when Resident #208 fell on 5/5/2021. Per the facility care plan policy: "14. The interdisciplinary team must review and update the care plan: a. When there has been a significant change in the residents condition b. When the desired outcome is not met c. when the resident mas been readmitted to the facility from a hospital stay and d at least quarterly in conjunction with the required quarterly MDS assessment.* On 2/17/22 during the end of day meeting the Administrator was made aware of the concerns not further information was provided. ADL care Provided for Dependent Residents CFK(s): 483, 24(a)(2) A resident who is unable to carry out activities of daily living receives the necessary services to maintain good nutrition, grooming, and personal and oral hygiene; This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on observation, interview, clinical record review, and facility documentation, the facility staff failed to provide proper ADL care for dependant Residents, for 2 Residents (#46 and #41) in a survey sample of 28 Residents. The findings included: 2 A BUILDING 2 STREETADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2 ADRONG PRICE AND CARSAS PRETIX PRETIX PRETIX PRETIX PRETIX PRETIX PRETIX PRETIX PROVIDER PLAUS CORRECTION POLICATE OF COLONIAL BEACH OF PRETIX GEOLONG PROVIDE PRETIX FRESTIX THE PROVIDE PRETIX PRETIX	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		I DENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION G	, ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	495268		B. WING _			C 02/17/2022	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD		02/11/2022	
WESTMO	DEL AND DELIABILITATIO	ON & HEALTHCARE CENTER		2400 MCKINNEY BOULEVARD			
WESTINO	RELAND REHABILITATION	ON & HEALTHCARE CENTER		COLONIAL BEACH, VA 22443			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 677	Continued From page	e 29	F 6	77			
F 677	provide timely inconti #46. On 2/16/22 at approxentered the room of Fin bed the sheets pull the bed, she was dreshe stated "I'm soake from my knees to my When asked if she hastated I don't have a draped over the head reach. The Resident and she rang it. Survand observed the followater 1:14 PM - Resident someone help me my At 1:18 PM - Employes she needed help she and the Employee J sonurse know. She turn time. At 1:20 PM - Resident l'm in pain." "Where at At 1:24 PM - Resident alternating "Please Ghere." At 1:30 PM - Resident like this just because At 1:35 PM - CNA call Lunch Trays. At 1:40 PM - The Resident Services was assistint spoke to the Resident.	imately 1:05 PM Surveyor C Resident #46 and found her ed away from the corners of ssed in a hospital gown and d honey and I'm hurting toes." Indicalled the nurse she call bell. The call bell was board out of the Resident's was handed the call bell reyor C stepped into the hall powing: It began yelling out "Please relegs hurt so badly." The J came in and asked if stated that she was in pain stated she would let her red the call bell off at that It yelling out "Please help me are they at I'm hurting." It talking to self and od let someone come in It said "Please don't treat me	F 6	have the potential to be affect care will be updated to reflect needs by 3/11/22. All residents residing in the far the potential to be affected. A will be interviewed for shower and the shower schedule will in Point of Care and plan of capreference by 3/11/22. 3. ADL policy reviewed; no needed. DON/Designee will et RN s, LPN and C N A so policy, providing incontinence and showers per residents produced and showers per residents produced and showers are residents produced and shower is documented and careflects as week x 4 weeks a monthly x 2 months to ensure have been conducted per preshower is documented and careflects preference. DON/desinterview 10 residents weekly then monthly x 2 months to ensure incontinence care was provided Results of the audits will be significant to the QAPI committee for review recommendations.	residents cicility have all residents represences be updated are to reflect revisions educate on ADL care timely eference by dit five and then eshowers ference, areplan ignee will x 4 weeks nsure ed timely. ubmitted to		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		495268	B. WING _			C 02/17/2022	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER RELAND REHABILITATI	ON & HEALTHCARE CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZII 2400 MCKINNEY BOULEVARD COLONIAL BEACH, VA 22443		V2ZV2 2	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE A CROSS-REFERENCED T	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		ON
F 677	went in and checked fine." When asked if interaction with the R had not. When aske incontinence she sta On 2/17/22 at 1:36 P conducted with CNA incontinence care for	17/22 the DON stated "I her at 1:00 PM and she was she documented the tesident she stated that she d if she had addressed the ted that she had not. M an interview was B who was asked about Residents she stated that	F 6	577			
	them cleaned up. She the Residents every power outage this mostaffed today so ever	-					
	request or complaint On 2/17/22 the Admi	the resident and how the					
	provide ADL (activity with showers/bath(s) Resident preference. On 2/15/22 during m was visited in her roo	·					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 495268			` ′	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	, , ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C 02/17/2022	
		495268	B. WING _				
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ON & HEALTHCARE CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 2400 MCKINNEY BOULEVARD COLONIAL BEACH, VA 22443		Z/1//ZGZZ	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 677	Tuesdays on second On 2/15/22, Surveyor showers are document a book at the desk the document showers are electronic health receives the shower book at the was no recorded shour Director of nursing where Surveyor D was revisaid, "It may not be if end of the week to filtimes". Included in the shown schedule which was Review of the sched was scheduled to receive and Fridays on the second Fridays on the second asked if she received Resident #41 said, "It CNA's [certified nursed on 2/16/22 a review Resident #41 revealed 1/18/22-2/15/22, Resident #41 revealed 1/18/22-2/15/22	receives showers on shift. In D asked RN A, How are ented? RN A said there was not the CNA's use to and they are also put in the ord. Surveyor D reviewed the desk and noted that there owers for Resident #41. The ralked up to the desk while ewing the shower book and in there, they wait until the I out those forms many er book was a shower requested and received. The ceive showers on Tuesday econd shift (3-11 PM). It #41 was visited in her room evived her shower yesterday. No, because they only had 2	F6				
	was offered a showe 2/6/22, on the third s was no evidence of I shower on the follow 1/25/22, 2/8/22, or 2/8/22.	r on 2/1/22, 2/4/22, and hift and had refused. There Resident #41 being offered a ing Tuesdays: 1/18/22, /15/22. Resident #41 was g ADL sheet as being totally					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			
		495268	B. WING			C 02/17/2022	
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER WESTMORELAND REHABILITATION & HEALTHCARE CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, 2400 MCKINNEY BOULEVARD COLONIAL BEACH, VA 224		V22V22	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE CROSS-REFERENCED	IN OF CORRECTION E ACTION SHOULD BE D TO THE APPROPRIATION (CIENCY)		
F 677	needs one to two per transfer, locomotion, and bathing". On 2/17/22 at 1 PM, book and indicated s that Resident #41 ha week. When CNA C #41 said she didn't ghaving 2 CNA's, CNA They have been worl When asked why she said, "Obviously for twounds it is important On 2/17/22 at 1:06 P (DON) was made aw and of Resident #41's shower on 2/15, due	an for Resident #41 g entry for ADL's, "Resident rson assist with bed mobility, personal hygiene, dressing CNA C reviewed the shower the didn't see any indication d received a shower that was advised that Resident et a shower due to only A C said, "That's possible. king short on 2nd shift". bwers are important, CNA C their hygiene and if they have	Fé	577	JENCT)		
	"Documentation: 1. shower/tub bath was and title of the individual resident with the showassessment data (e.g sores, etc., on the rethe shower/tub bath, shower/tub bath, the intervention takenF supervisor if the residual that it is the shower of the shower of the shower of the intervention takenF	nducted. This policy read, the date and time the performed. 2. The name lual(s) who assisted the					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIP A. BUILDING	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495268	B. WING		C 02/17/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER RELAND REHABILITAT	ION & HEALTHCARE CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2400 MCKINNEY BOULEVARD COLONIAL BEACH, VA 22443	1 02
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE COMPLÉTION
F 677	Continued From pag	ge 33	F 67	7	
	This policy read, " services will be provunable to carry out A consent of the reside the plan of care, incland assistance with: dressing, grooming, On 2/17/22 at 1:00 F	Supporting" was conducted. 2. Appropriate care and ided for Residents who are ADLs independently, with the ent and in accordance with uding appropriate support a. hygiene (bathing, and oral care)" PM, the facility Administrator ing were made aware of the			
	No further information				
F 688 SS=D	Complaint related de Increase/Prevent De CFR(s): 483.25(c)(1	ecrease in ROM/Mobility	F 68	8	3/18/22
	resident who enters range of motion doe range of motion unle condition demonstra of motion is unavoid §483.25(c)(2) A resimotion receives app services to increase	acility must ensure that a the facility without limited s not experience reduction in ess the resident's clinical tes that a reduction in range able; and dent with limited range of ropriate treatment and range of motion and/or to ease in range of motion.			
	receives appropriate assistance to mainta the maximum practic reduction in mobility	dent with limited mobility services, equipment, and ain or improve mobility with cable independence unless a is demonstrably unavoidable. T is not met as evidenced			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		I DENTIFICATION NUMBER		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495268	B. WING			C 02/17/2022		
NAME OF PE	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 02/	17/2022	
TVAIVIL OF T	TO VIDER OR GOLT EIER				400 MCKINNEY BOULEVARD			
WESTMOR	RELAND REHABILITATION	ON & HEALTHCARE CENTER						
					COLONIAL BEACH, VA 22443			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	FIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE			
F 688	Continued From page	e 34	F 6	888				
	Based on observation documentation, and of facility staff failed to a the progression of co				Palm protector was placed on resident #27 left hand as ordered on 2/17/2022.			
	Resident (Resident # Residents.			2. All residents residing in the facility with orders for splints have the potential be affected. DON or designee and	al to			
	The findings included				Rehabilitation Director will audit reside with splint orders to ensure they are			
	On 2/15/22 at 3:29 PM, Resident #27 sitting up in a Geri-chair (type of recliner chair) with a hand splint observed on her over bed table, not in use.				appropriate, in place and care planned 3/10/2020.	by		
	Resident #27 was no				Resident mobility and range of mopolicy reviewed; no revisions needed.	tion		
	On 2/16/22 at 8:18 Al	M, Resident #27 was			DON or designee			
		. The hand splint was noted			will educate RN□s, LPN□s and C N A			
	to be on the over bed				staff on applying splints per physicians orders by March 15, 2022.			
	On 2/16/22 at 4:48 Pl							
	observed in bed, with	•			4. DON or designee will audit 100% residents that are ordered splints to			
		PM, Resident #27 was			ensure application three times a week	for		
	observed in bed, and	did not have her splint on.			four weeks then once a week for two			
	A rovious of the clinics	I record for Decident #27			additional weeks then monthly for 2			
		al record for Resident #27			months. Results of the audits will be submitted to the QAPI committee for			
		review revealed a physician , that read, "Pt. [patient] to eft hand as tolerated".			review and further recommendations.			
	the following: A focus read, "I am at risk for mobility and contractu included, but were no hand orthosis for L ha	ures". Interventions It limited to: "Utilize resting and to prevent further was initiated: 12/31/2021.						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT A. BUILDI	FIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	(>	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495268	B. WING			C 02/17/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ON & HEALTHCARE CENTER	•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, 2 2400 MCKINNEY BOULEVARD COLONIAL BEACH, VA 2244		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCE	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	X (EACH CORRECTIVE CROSS-REFERENCED	N OF CORRECTION ACTION SHOULD BE TO THE APPROPRIATE IENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 688	was assigned to carrand Surveyor D wen and made observation Observations were resident #27's left he concern. CNA D was left hand since she has she was not aware FCNA D found the splic drawer and proceeds said the splint is imputing digging into her palm from worsening". Review of the facility Devices and Equipmereviewed. This polic and equipment that a safety and independent residents. 2. The fact assistance in location obtain assistive devithe facility. 3. Recondevices and equipment comprehensive asset the resident care plat trained and demonst of devices and equipment in devices and equipment of devices and equipment assistance in location obtain assistive devites and equipment comprehensive asset the resident care plat trained and demonst of devices and equipment of devices and eq	D. CNA D confirmed she e for Resident #27. CNA D t to the room of Resident #27 ons of the Resident. hade of the skin integrity of and, with no noted areas of as asked about a splint for the has contractures, and stated Resident #27 had a splint. int in the bed side table ed to apply the splint. CNA D ortant to "Keep her nails from and keep the contracture Policy titled, "Assistive hent" was received and by read, "1. Certain devices assist with resident mobility, hence are provided for ility provides the resident with and available resources to be that are not provided by hence are based on the hersment and documented in and the side table has a side of the session of the use her are based on the hersment and documented in and the side of the session of the use her are competency on the use her are competency on the use her are provided por her are based on the her are competency on the use her are provided por her are based on the her are competency on the use her are competency on the use her are provided por her are based on the her are provided por her are based on the her are provided por her are based on the her are provided por her a	F	688		
F 726 SS=D	No further information Competent Nursing CFR(s): 483.35(a)(3	Staff	F	726		3/18/22

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING B. WING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495268	B. WING			C 2/17/2022	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ION & HEALTHCARE CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COL 2400 MCKINNEY BOULEVARD COLONIAL BEACH, VA 22443		2/1//2022	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 726	the appropriate comprovide nursing and resident safety and a practicable physical, well-being of each reresident assessmen and considering the diagnoses of the factordance with the at §483.70(e). §483.35(a)(3) The falicensed nurses have and skill sets necessing needs, as identified assessments, and diagnoses of the factordance with the at §483.35(a)(4) Provided assessments, and diagnoses of the factordance with the at §483.35(a)(4) Provided assessments, and diagnoses of the facility must ensure the facility must en	rvices re sufficient nursing staff with petencies and skills sets to related services to assure attain or maintain the highest mental, and psychosocial esident, as determined by ts and individual plans of care number, acuity and illity's resident population in facility assessment required acility must ensure that the the specific competencies sary to care for residents' through resident escribed in the plan of care. ding care includes but is not the evaluating, planning and nt care plans and responding cy of nurse aides. Sure that nurse aides are able petency in skills and ry to care for residents' through resident escribed in the plan of care. T is not met as evidenced	F 72				
		ew, the facility staff failed to encies were completed for 1 .PN C).		LPN C corrected her practice eye protection on during the continues to follow infection of procedures and policies. LP educated on Infection Control medication administration income.	survey and control N C was ol during		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495268	B. WING _	B. WING		C 02/17/2022		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ı	I	ST	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	, <u>v=</u> ,	2022	
				24	00 MCKINNEY BOULEVARD			
WESTMO	RELAND REHABILITATI	ON & HEALTHCARE CENTER		C	OLONIAL BEACH, VA 22443			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	<	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 726	Continued From page	∋ 37	F 7	726				
	On 2-16-22, a review records. The facility I Resources (Employe employee training, and s which was conducted utilized her computer provided copies to su According to the Relia Completion History, a training in the facility, implement required to training from 1-1-202 no training for Infection LPN (C) was observed without any eye protes without any eye protes The Director of Human who was responsible she stated that it was responsibility to ensure was completed. On 2-15-22 the Admin Nursing (DON) were When asked about the required training, you about all of the required to complete with the Completion II.	was conducted of employee Director of Human e F) was interviewed. The cords were computer-based ome paper copies of training I in the facility. Employee F to facilitate the review, and provides a Computer System Course and all paper copies of the facility failed to raining for LPN (C). In 12-27-19. Review of 1 through 12-31-21 showed for Control. On 02/15/2022 and passing medications are Resources was asked for clinical staff training, and the nursing departments' are that the required training mistrator, and the Director of informed of the findings. The nursing departments' are that nursing staff received the DON stated, "I can't tell equired training. Staff are it online." "I can follow-up Report printed from Relias."			wearing eye protection during high Community rates on 2/15/2022. LPN 0 also conducted a medication pass competency on 2/15/2022 to ensure knowledge and compliance. 2. Residents residing in the facility has the potential to be affected. 3. Human Resources Director will reversing each week with DON and will adjust staff schedule to ensure timely so completion of required education. All facility staff including contractual an agency staff will be educated on Infection Control to include donning eye protection by March 18, 2022 by DON/designee. All RN□s and LPN□s will have a medication administration competency conducted during orientation by DON/Designee and yearly to ensure proper infection control during medication administration. Newly hired RN□s and LPN□s will have competencies completed prior to performing resident care to ensure infection control is maintained. All RN□s and LPN□s were educated of Infection Control during Medication Administration to include donning eye protection on 2/15/2022 by DON. Human Resources Director will audit all staff for completed Relias education (Electronic Education System) to ensure staff compliance on Infection Control education by 03/18/2022	ave view staff d on on ion		
	DON stated that all o	p.m., The Administrator and f the staff education records to the survey team. No			education by 03/18/2022 4. DON/designee and HR Director wi	ill		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
				_		(С
		495268	B. WING _			02/	17/2022
		ON & HEALTHCARE CENTER ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	24	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 00 MCKINNEY BOULEVARD DLONIAL BEACH, VA 22443 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)
PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFI) TAG	×	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		COMPLETION DATE
F 726	Posted Nurse Staffing CFR(s): 483.35(g)(1). §483.35(g) Nurse Staffate Staf	g Information -(4) affing Information. equirements. The facility ng information on a daily and the actual hours worked gories of licensed and laff directly responsible for it: s.		732	audit all staff to ensure completion of Infection Control education by March 18 2022. Medication Passes to ensure compliant with Infection Control will be conducted three nurses for four weeks then two nurses for two additional weeks by DON/Designee. Human Resources will audit newly hire employees and current staff every othe week for one month and then monthly fitwo months to ensure competencies or infection control are completed and annual education is completed. Results of the audits with will be presented to the QAPI committee for compliance verification and ongoing au process.	ce on d er for n	3/18/22
	(C) Certified nurse aid	•					

l ' '		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER		PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495268	B. WING _		C 02/17/2022	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ON & HEALTHCARE CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2400 MCKINNEY BOULEVARD COLONIAL BEACH, VA 22443	02/17/2022	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIV (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROI DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION	
F 732	specified in paragraphically basis at the beginning daily basis at the beginning daily basis at the beginning daily basis at the beginning data must be possible. As a prominent plant of the problem of	g requirements. gost the nurse staffing data oh (g)(1) of this section on a ginning of each shift. sted as follows: ole format. ace readily accessible to s. access to posted nurse cility must, upon oral or e nurse staffing data ic for review at a cost not to ity standard. y data retention acility must maintain the taffing data for a minimum of juired by State law, whichever T is not met as evidenced on, staff interview, and facility w, the facility staff failed to formation for Residents, staff, in one of three dates of e potential to affect all	F 7	1. The daily staffing information w posted during the survey and has be available and visible daily thereafter 2. Residents residing in the facility the potential to be affected. 3. Posting of Direct Care Staffing Numbers policy reviewed, no revision needed. DON or designee will educing the needed. DON or designee will educing the needed. Don to update daily staffing information by March 15, 20. The ADON or designee will post the staffing information for residents and visitors and update each shift as needed.	een have have ons ate ly 22. daily	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		I DENTIFICATION NUMBER.		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495268	B. WING			C 02/17/2022		
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STR	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	021	17/2022	
WEOTHOR	DEL AND DELLA DIL ITATIO	N 0 UE 41 TUO 4 DE OENTED		240	0 MCKINNEY BOULEVARD			
WESTMOR	RELAND REHABILITATIO	ON & HEALTHCARE CENTER		co	LONIAL BEACH, VA 22443			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 732	Continued From page	e 40	F 7	32				
	staffing and the ADOI information. When as posting the daily staff don't know, I just know from did it as well, but A review of the facility Care Daily Staffing Northis policy read, "1. V beginning of each shi nurses (RNs, LPNs, a of unlicensed nursing responsible for reside prominent location (a visitors) and in a clear the facility Administra made aware of the above the staff of the staff o	Nursing post the daily N had failed to update the sked what the purpose of ing is, the DON said, "I really w we do it and where I came t I really don't know why". I policy titled, "Posting Direct umbers" was conducted. Within two (2) hours of the ft, the number of licensed and LVNs) and the number personnel (CNAs) directly ent care will be posted in a accessible to residents and r and readable format". In end of day meeting with tor and DON, they were pove findings.			4. DON or designee will audit five time a week for four weeks then three times week for two additional weeks to ensur staffing sheets are updated. Results of the audits with will be presented to the QAPI committee for compliance verification and ongoing au process.	a e		
F 740 SS=D	No further information Behavioral Health Se CFR(s): 483.40	·	F 7	40			3/18/22	
	provide the necessary services to attain or n practicable physical, i well-being, in accordant assessment and plan encompasses a resid mental well-being, who limited to, the prevent and substance use di	eceive and the facility must y behavioral health care and naintain the highest mental, and psychosocial ance with the comprehensive of care. Behavioral health ent's whole emotional and nich includes, but is not tion and treatment of mental						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		I DENTIFICATION NUMBER:) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION SUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495268	495268 B. WING				C 02/17/2022	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 02/	1772022	
				24	400 MCKINNEY BOULEVARD			
WESTMO	RELAND REHABILITATION	ON & HEALTHCARE CENTER			OLONIAL BEACH, VA 22443			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	<	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 740	facility documentation provide behavioral her (#46) in a survey sand. The findings included For Resident #46 the a consult for psych set 11/8/21. Resident # 46 was ad 11/4/21, per her initial she had a BIMS (Bries score of 9/15 indicating impairment. Her mod 1/14/22 recorded the score of 7/15 indicating impairment. The MDS 0100 Psychosis - (Bod (misconceptions or bod contrary to reality). E- (Box B was checked symptoms directed to threatening others, set at others) - 3 -Behavior A review of the physicative order for psychon 2/17/22 at approximas interviewed and for psych services data.	clinical record review and in the facility staff failed to eath services for 1 Resident inple of 28 Residents. I: facility staff failed to obtain ervices when ordered on I MDS (Minimum Data Set) of Interview of Mental Status) ing moderate cognitive st recent MDS dated Resident as having a BIMS ing severe cognitive S dated 1/14/22 Section E in X B was checked) Delusions eliefs that are firmly held income in the facility of the cognitive status of the cognitive in the cognitive	F 7	740	1.Resident #46 was seen on 2/18/22 to the Nurse Psych Practitioner and no changes were made to the plan of care Care plan was updated to reflect the provider visit. 2.Residents residing in the facility with orders for psych consults have the potential to be affected. DON will review residents with orders for psych services ensure that consults were completed a plan of care updated by 3/18/2022. 3.Behavioral Health policy reviewed, no revisions needed. DON or designee will educate licensed nurses on Behavioral Health policy and notifying psych service for consult orders by 3/18/2022. Orders will be reviewed daily in the clinical meeting to ensure that psych services notified of consults and care plan updated 4.Social Services will audit psych consorders to ensure completion of consult weekly x 4 weeks and then monthly x 2 months. Results of the audits will be submitted to the QAPI committee for review and further recommendations.	w s to nd ces s		
	was interviewed and for psych services da stated that Resident	was asked about the order ted 11/8/21. The DON						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ` ′	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495268	B. WING		C 02/17/2022	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	TION & HEALTHCARE CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2400 MCKINNEY BOULEVARD COLONIAL BEACH, VA 22443	V2/11/2022	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION	
F 740	interview was condumental was a condumental was	poximately 4:00 PM an acted with the Social Worker. was aware that Resident #46 sych services since 11/8/21 was not aware. She stated decide which competency in the facility and the provider She stated that psych services ding on Friday and that e seen at that time. The end of day meeting the made aware of the concerns mation was provided. In and Biologicals (1)(1)(2) The of Drugs and Biologicals also used in the facility must be ce with currently accepted les, and include the bry and cautionary e expiration date when The of Drugs and Biologicals and cautionary are expiration date when The of Drugs and Biologicals and decility must store all drugs and decompartments under proper s, and permit only authorized	F 74		3/18/22	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		495268 B. W			C 02/17/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ON & HEALTHCARE CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2400 MCKINNEY BOULEVARD COLONIAL BEACH, VA 22443	OZITITZUZZ
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROVIDENCY)	D BE COMPLÉTION
F 761	package drug distribing quantity stored is min be readily detected. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation failed to store drugs compartments for on facility. The findings included 1. LPN C left several the cart while she we administer the medical observing a Med Pasobserved LPN C pull a medication cup, lead the top of the cart, and medications to a Residuel in the store of the cart, and medications to a Residuel is stored.	the facility uses single unit ution systems in which the nimal and a missing dose can I is not met as evidenced on, interview and facility staff appropriately in locked e of the two med carts at the d: I medications on the top of ent to the Resident's room to eations. I mately 8:30 AM while se with LPN C, Surveyor C medications, place them in ave the medication cards on and walking off to give the sident.	F 76	1. LPN C acknowledged her defice practice and corrected it immediated during survey on 2/16/2022. No rese have been affected by this practice. was immediately in serviced on leave medications unattended on top of medications unattended on 2/16/2022. 2. Residents residing in the facility the potential to be affected. Med can were immediately audited to ensure resident medications were not left of the medications were not left of the medications were not left of the medication storage policy revier no revisions needed. DON or design will educate licensed nursing staff or	y sidents LPN ving sed v have rts n top 2022 ewed; nee n
	interviewed at that tir was usual practice to the top of the cart, sh should not be left on At approximately 8:3 corporate RN was as she stated "No meds unattended. She mig being watched by a shouldn't leave the mig was shoul	5 AM Employee J the sked to look at the cart and should never be left ght have been nervous about surveyor but still she		appropriately storing medications du medication administration by March 2022. 4. DON or designee will randomly med carts on alternating shifts five t week for two weeks then 4x a month months to ensure appropriate storage drugs and biologicals. Results of the audits will be submitted the QAPI committee for review and recommendations.	audit imes a h for 2 ge of

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495268	B. WING			C / 17/2022
NAME OF PROVIDER OF WESTMORELAND		ON & HEALTHCARE CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2400 MCKINNEY BOULEVARD COLONIAL BEACH, VA 22443	02	11112022
	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
"19. Du medica out of s may be , with o sides of the car person outwar or other or o	ation cart is kepsight of the meek kept in the dopen drawers follosed. No meek. The cart munel administer disides must be passing by. 6/22 at approximation approximation the top of the incident on the top of the ation is that the ation is that the ation is that the ation is the top. 7/22 during the strator was mand further inform Meet Resider (c): 483.60(c)(1) 0(c) Menus are must- 0(c)(1) Meet the strator was mander that in accordances.; 0(c)(2) Be pre 0(c)(3) Be followed.	ation of medications, the of closed and locked when dication nurse or aide. It promay of the resident's room acing inward and all other dications are kept on top of lest be clearly visible to the ing medications and all lee in accessible to resident's immately 10:00 AM the Don she stated that she was with the LPN leaving the e cart and she stated the e cart stays in view of the is not locked and if it is not e locked and meds are never at end of day meeting the locked aware of the concernation was provided. It Nds/Prep in Adv/Followed (7) Indications and all other dications, and all other decembers are never at each of day meeting the locked and meds are never at each of day meeting the locked aware of the concernation was provided. It Nds/Prep in Adv/Followed (7) Indications are kept on top of locked and in advance;	F 76			3/18/22

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		` IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495268	B. WING		C 02/17/2022		
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	<u> </u>		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		271172022	
WESTMO	DEL AND DELLADILITATIO	ON 8 LIEALTHOADE CENTED		2400 MCKINNEY BOULEVARD			
WESTMORELAND REHABILITATION & HEALTHCARE CENTER			COLONIAL BEACH, VA 22443				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 803	Continued From page	e 45	F 80	03			
	ethnic needs of the re	ne religious, cultural and esident population, as well as esidents and resident					
	§483.60(c)(5) Be upo	lated periodically;					
	§483.60(c)(6) Be revidentitian or other clinic professional for nutrit	cally qualified nutrition					
	construed to limit the personal dietary choi	g in this paragraph should be resident's right to make ces. T is not met as evidenced					
	Based on observation interview, and facility facility staff failed to paccordance with the	on, Resident interview, staff documentation review, the prepare the meal in menu, which affected 52 of siding at the facility during		1. Dietary staff that were on of including Employee E the Cook serviced on following menu addrand completing how/when to consubstitution log and reporting number of the consultation of the services.	k, were in herence omplete eed for		
	The findings included	l:		Director/Registered Dietician for Registered Dietician substitution 2/15/2022 by District Manager.	n on		
	the kitchen was cond interview with the co- confirmed that he wa	imately 10:30 AM, a tour of ucted. This tour included an ok, Employee F. Employee F s preparing baked ziti as per		Substitutions were recorded on substitution log and reviewed w Registered Dietician on 2/15/20	vith 022.		
		u was reviewed which g items were to be served:		 All residents have the pote affected. Next meal was audite all items were inhouse. All sub were recorded on the substituti 	d to ensure estitutions		
	Baked Ziti with meat breadstick, and cinna The alternate meal w	sauce, broccoli florets, garlic mon brown sugar blondie. as listed as: smothered salad, and mashed potatoes.		reviewed with Registered Dietic Board was updated to reflect al on 2/15/2022.	ll changes		
	On 2/15/22 at approx	imately 1:00 PM, the lunch		Dietary staff (Cooks and D Aides) will be in serviced on fol			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	IPLE CONSTRUCTION	\ , ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C	
			71. 5012511				
		495268	B. WING _		02	2/17/2022	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COL			
				2400 MCKINNEY BOULEVARD			
WESTMO	RELAND REHABILITA	ATION & HEALTHCARE CENTER		COLONIAL BEACH, VA 22443			
(X4) ID	SUMMARY	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO	ORRECTION	(X5)	
PREFIX TAG	,	ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL DR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	E APPROPRIATE	COMPLETION DATE	
F 803	Continued From page	age 46	F8	903			
	meal tray line was	observed by Surveyor D.		menu adherence, completing	j how/when		
	Employee F, the c	ook, identified the items		to complete substitution log a	and reporting		
	prepared as: bake	d ziti, broccoli florets, brownie		need for changes to Food Se			
		as a chicken patty and mashed		Director/Registered Dietician			
		paration of trays was observed		Registered Dietician substitut	tion approval		
		were served a garlic break		by 2/16/2022 by Dietary			
		brown sugar blondie. The		Manager/designee. All substi			
		served without being		be recorded on substitution to	•		
		byee F, the cook confirmed that been prepared as per the		approved by Registered Dieti Residents will be notified of n			
	menu.	or been prepared as per the		changes via Menu board outs			
	inona.			room.	sido diriirig		
	On 2/15/22 at app	roximately 1:30 PM, Surveyor D		All new Dietary staff (Cooks a	and Dietary		
		d Dietician received and		Aides) will be in serviced on t			
		ay the kitchen had prepared.		menu adherence, completing	how/when		
	Review of the test	tray revealed the garlic		to complete substitution log a	and reporting		
		namon brown sugar blondie		need for changes to Food Se			
		as per the menu. The		Director/Registered Dietician			
	-	an confirmed she was not made		Registered Dietician substitut	tion during		
		he approve, any menu		orientation.			
	substitutions.			Food Services Director of the services of	or docianoo		
	Review of the Res	ident Council meeting minutes		will audit tray line 2 meals pe	•		
		neld January 31, 2022, revealed		per week for menu adherence			
		they were not getting items		weeks.	0 101 1		
	they were suppose			Food Service Director, Regis	tered		
				Dietician or designee will revi			
	Included in docum	ents provided to the survey		substitution log 2x per week f	for 6 weeks		
		nent titled, "Action Plan" that		for completion.			
	_	12/30/21. This document read,		Results of audits will be subn			
		with the district manager		QAPI committee for compliar			
		any order. In the event that any		verification and ongoing audi	t process.		
		en ordered are currently out of					
	_	r In Training will need to call a substitution. If at any time					
		ssing from the menu for the					
		s to be reflected on the tray					
	1 -	nenu boards through the					
		so be required to inform your					

DEFICIENCIES ORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C 02/17/2022	
	495268	B. WING			
OVIDER OR SUPPLIER	TION & HEALTHCARE CENTER		2400 MCKINNEY BOULEVARD	- OZMINZOZZ	
(EACH DEFICIE	NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION	
ED (executive direction and have a correcting and have a correcting and have a correction and the Medical Review of the facing and the facing	ctor) during the morning a copy of the changes present All changes need to be eal Substitution Log" lity policy titled, "Menus" was olicy read, "6. Menus will be unless a substitution is see to preference, unavailability all meal." an end of day meeting the or and Director of Nursing were above findings. ion was provided. lear, Palatable/Prefer Temp 1)(2) and drink lives and the facility provides-lives and the facility provides-lives and drink that is palatable, safe and appetizing NT is not met as evidenced tion, Resident interview, staff e course of a complaint acility staff failed to provide			rices	
STATE OF STATE OF STATE OF THE	Continued From particles and have a conducted. This perved as written, unrovided in responsif an item, or specification and aware of the floor further informat flutritive Value/App CFR(s): 483.60(d)(1) Food onserve nutritive value/App CFR(s): 483.60(d)(1) Food ons	A 195268 VIDER OR SUPPLIER LAND REHABILITATION & HEALTHCARE CENTER SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 47 ED (executive director) during the morning neeting and have a copy of the changes present or them to review. All changes need to be ecorded on the Meal Substitution Log" A review of the facility policy titled, "Menus" was onducted. This policy read, "6. Menus will be erved as written, unless a substitution is rovided in response to preference, unavailability of an item, or special meal." On 2/16/22, during an end of day meeting the acility Administrator and Director of Nursing were nade aware of the above findings. Ito further information was provided. Jutritive Value/Appear, Palatable/Prefer Temp CFR(s): 483.60(d)(1)(2) 483.60(d) Food and drink cach resident receives and the facility provides-483.60(d)(1) Food prepared by methods that onserve nutritive value, flavor, and appearance; this REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced	A BUILDING 495268 B. WING LAND REHABILITATION & HEALTHCARE CENTER SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 47 ED (executive director) during the morning neeting and have a copy of the changes present for them to review. All changes need to be recorded on the Meal Substitution Log" A review of the facility policy titled, "Menus" was conducted. This policy read, "6. Menus will be erved as written, unless a substitution is rovided in response to preference, unavailability of an item, or special meal." DO 2/16/22, during an end of day meeting the acility Administrator and Director of Nursing were nade aware of the above findings. Ito further information was provided. Autritive Value/Appear, Palatable/Prefer Temp EFR(s): 483.60(d)(1)(2) 483.60(d)(7) Food and drink that is palatable, trractive, and at a safe and appetizing emperature. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on observation, Resident interview, staff interview, and in the course of a complaint investigation, the facility staff failed to provide the sidents with food at an appetizing temperature or 3 Residents (Resident #21, #33, and #41) in a	A BUILDING 495268 WIDER OR SUPPLIER LAND REHABILITATION & HEALTHCARE CENTER SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 47 ED (executive director) during the morning neeting and have a copy of the changes present or them to review. All changes need to be accorded on the Meal Substitution Log." A review of the facility policy titled, "Menus" was onducted. This policy read, "6. Menus will be erved as written, unless a substitution is rovided in response to preference, unavailability of an item, or special meal." Do 2/16/22, during an end of day meeting the acidity Administrator and Director of Nursing were nade aware of the above findings. Io further information was provided. Lutritive Value/Appear, Palatable/Prefer Temp EFR(s): 483.60(d)(1)(2) 483.60(d) Food and drink tach receives and the facility provides-tach receives and the facility staff failed to provide the review, and at a safe and appetizing emperature. In ReQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: 3ased on observation, Resident interview, staff thereview, and in the course of a complaint revestigation, the facility staff failed to provide testidents (Resident #21, #33, and #41) in a a circle of the provide receives and the provide receives and the provide receives and an appetizing temperature or 3 Residents (Resident #21, #33, and #41) in a accident receives and to on steamable actions to keep food hot during service or 3 Residents (Residents (Resident #21, #33, and #41) in a actions to keep food hot during service.	

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG	0	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		405200				С	
		495268	B. WING _			02/17/2022	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C	ODE		
WESTMO	REI AND REHARII ITAT	ION & HEALTHCARE CENTER		2400 MCKINNEY BOULEVARD			
WESTING	KELAND KENADIENAI	ION & HEALINGARE GENTER		COLONIAL BEACH, VA 22443			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENCE	ION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 804	Continued From page 48 F 804						
	On 2/15/22, during I Residents #41, #33 foods are served co	and #21 reported their hot		All residents have the affected Dietary staff (Cooks ar		3	
	On 2/15/22, Surveyor D requested a test tray be prepared during the lunch meal service.			Aides) will be in serviced of Healthcare Services Group appropriate holding temper	n following recipes, ratures for foo	d	
	tray was delivered to Employee D, the Re	PM, the last Resident meal of a Resident. Administrative egistered Dietician, then by from the meal cart and		on steamtable and actions hot during service by Food Director/designee by 2/16/2 Dietary staff (Cooks and Di	Services 2022.		
	accompanied Surve the unit to review the Administrative Empl	yor D to a nutrition room on e test tray. Both oyee D and Surveyor D		will be in serviced on use of by Food Services Director/02/27/2022.	f plate warme	r	
	confirmed that the b temperature and wa	m on the tray and both aked ziti was room ıs not at an appetizing		All new Dietary staff (Cook Aides) will be educated on Healthcare Services Group	following recipes,		
	Administrative Empl	g the test tray observation, oyee D stated that she expect d in a manner so that cold		appropriate holding temper on steam table and actions hot during service on orien Services Director or design 3/15/2022.	to keep food tation by Food		
	foods are cold and h			Food Services Directo will do a Test Tray 3x per w	•		
	from the meeting he	eld January 31, 2022, revealed orted to facility staff that their		for appropriate food tempe weeks. Results of audits will be sul QAPI committee for compli	rature for 6 bmitted to the		
	team was a docume was signed off on 1: "Food Quality (Ter to be performed twice			verification and ongoing au			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	COMPLETED		
		495268	B. WING		02/17/2022	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER RELAND REHABILITAT	ION & HEALTHCARE CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2400 MCKINNEY BOULEVARD COLONIAL BEACH, VA 22443	, 32.11/2022	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX		DN (X5) D BE COMPLETION RIATE DATE	
F 804	was conducted. Thi items will be transportemperature mainter. On 2/15/22, during a	n Control Considerations" s policy read, "3. All food orted promptly for appropriate nance". an end of day meeting the was made aware of the	F 80	04		
F 806 SS=D	CFR(s): 483.60(d)(4) §483.60(d) Food and Each resident received. §483.60(d)(4) Food allergies, intolerance §483.60(d)(5) Appear nutritive value to restood that is initially stafferent meal choice. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation interview, and clinical staff failed to accome two Residents (Resistant Period of 28 Resides The findings include on 2/15/22 at approach the kitchen was contact the staff failed to accome two Residents (Resistant Period of 28 Resides on 2/15/22 at approach the kitchen was contact to the staff failed to accome two Residents (Resistant Period of 28 Resides on 2/15/22 at approach the kitchen was contact to the staff failed to accome two Residents (Resistant Period of 28 Resides on 2/15/22 at approach the kitchen was contact to the staff failed to accome two Residents (Resistant Period of 28 Resides on 2/15/22 at approach the kitchen was contact to the staff failed to accome two Residents (Resistant Period of 28 Resides on 2/15/22 at approach the kitchen was contact to the staff failed to accome two Residents (Resistant Period of 28 Resides on 2/15/22 at approach the kitchen was contact to the staff failed to accome two Residents (Resistant Period of 28 Resides on 2/15/22 at approach the kitchen was contact to the staff failed to accome two Residents (Resistant Period of 28 Resides on 2/15/22 at approach the kitchen was contact to the staff failed to accome two Residents (Resistant Period of 28 Resides on 2/15/22 at approach the staff failed to accome	d drink res and the facility provides- that accommodates resident es, and preferences; aling options of similar idents who choose not to eat erved or who request a e; T is not met as evidenced on, Resident interview, staff al record review, the facility modate meal preferences for dent #33 and #10) in a survey ents.	F 80	 Dietary staff that were on duty we serviced on tray accuracy and follow resident preferences on 2/15/2022 be District Manager. All residents have the potential to affected. All Dietary staff (Cooks and Diet Aides) will be in serviced on following menu and reporting need for change. 	ing y be tary	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495268	B. WING _				C 17/2022	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STR	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 02/	11/2022	
				240	MCKINNEY BOULEVARD			
WESTMO	RELAND REHABILITATI	ON & HEALTHCARE CENTER		CO	LONIAL BEACH, VA 22443			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 806	the menu. On 2/15/22, the menindicated the followin Baked Ziti with meat breadstick, and cinna. The alternate meal witurkey patty, Caesar On 2/15/22, the district Residents was observed. 1. Resident #33's meror "Baked Ziti with meat garlic breadstick, cinisquare, creamy pear and fortified mashed was observed to not regular chocolate brothe cinnamon brown he had not received a jelly sandwich. An in	s preparing baked ziti as per u was reviewed which g items were to be served: sauce, broccoli florets, garlic amon brown sugar blondie. vas listed as: smothered salad, and mashed potatoes. bution of meal trays to	F8		Food Services Director/Registered Dietician for Registered Dietician substitution approval. Completed on 2/16/2022 by District Manager. All Die staff (Cooks and Dietary Aides) will be serviced on tray accuracy and following resident preferences. Completed on 3/4/2022 by District Manager. All substitutions will be recorded on substitution log and approved by Registered Dietician. Residents will be notified of menu changes via Menu box outside dining room. New Dietary staff (Cooks and Dietary Aides) will be educated on following menu and reporneed for changes to Food Services Director/Registered Dietician for Registered Dietician substitution approby Food Services Director or designee 3/15/2022. 4. Food Services Director or designee will audit six resident trays per day 5 daper week for 6 weeks for correct meal	in g ard ting val by		
	registered dietician a the room of Resident Resident #33 had no above. On 2/15/22 during the cook was asked why butter and jelly sandy don't know, I just kno Employee F confirme	stration Employee D, the ccompanied Surveyor D to #33, and confirmed t received the items as noted e afternoon, Employee F, the Resident #33 gets a peanut wich. Employee F said, "I w he gets it every day". ed that he had not prepared ut butter and jelly sandwich			preferences. Food Services Director, Registered Dietician or designee will review substitution log 2x per week for 6 week for completion for meal preferences. Results of audits will be submitted to the QAPI committee for compliance verification and ongoing audit process.	ie		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION IG	(X3)	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	495268 B. WING			C 02/17/2022			
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ON & HEALTHCARE CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2400 MCKINNEY BOULEVARD COLONIAL BEACH, VA 22443	,		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUTH CORRECTIVE ACTION OF THE APPLICATION OF THE ACTION OF THE ACT	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 806	#10's tray was observindicated that she was Caesar salad, which is On 2/16/22, an interv Resident #10 and she broccoli. Review of the Reside from the meeting held Residents reported that they were supposed to On 2/17/22, the Regis Surveyor D with the in Resident #10, which is broccoli. Administrative registered dietician codid not receive the Caesar Con 2/17/22 at approx Administrator and Diraware of the above file.	the lunch meal, Resident yed. Her meal ticket is supposed to receive a she did not receive. Item was conducted with the indicated she disliked in the Council meeting minutes in January 31, 2022, revealed they were not getting items to. In the state of the state of the state of January 31, 2022, revealed they were not getting items to. In the state of January 31, 2022, revealed they were not getting items to. In the state of January 31, 2022, revealed they were not getting items to. In the state of January 31, 2022, revealed they were not getting items to. In the state of January 31, 2022, revealed they were not getting items to. In the state of January 31, 2022, revealed they were not getting items to.	F 8	06			
F 812 SS=E	CFR(s): 483.60(i)(1)(1)(3) §483.60(i) Food safet The facility must -	tore/Prepare/Serve-Sanitary 2) ty requirements.	F 8	12		3/18/22	
	state or local authoriti	ed satisfactory by federal,					

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NU		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ` '	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495268	B. WING		C 02/17/2022	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER WESTMORELAND REHABILITATION & HEALTHCARE CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2400 MCKINNEY BOULEVARD COLONIAL BEACH, VA 22443	1 02/11//2022	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLÉTION	
F 812	and local laws or reg (ii) This provision doe facilities from using p gardens, subject to c safe growing and foo (iii) This provision do from consuming food §483.60(i)(2) - Store, serve food in accords standards for food se This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation documentation review store, prepare and di with professional star safety in 4 of 4 food s areas. The findings included 1. The facility staff far manner consistent w food service safety w protection from conta On 2/15/22 at 10:30 or in the facility kitchen. manager was not pre therefore Surveyor D Administrative Employ dietician. In the dry storage roo observed to be open manner to protect fro contaminates: a bag	ulations. es not prohibit or prevent roduce grown in facility compliance with applicable d-handling practices. es not preclude residents is not procured by the facility. prepare, distribute and ance with professional rvice safety. is not met as evidenced in, staff interview, and facility iv, the facility staff failed to estribute food in accordance indards for food service storage and food preparation it: led to store food in a ith professional standards for ith regard to, labeling and minates. AM, observations were made The facilities dietary sent during the survey, was accompanied by yee D, the registered om the following items were ed and not secured in a	F 81.	1. All items not labeled/dated or stocorrectly were immediately discarded. The Handwashing sink was replenish with paper towels and water concern reported to maintenance on 2/15/202 Sanitizer buckets were drained, refilled and tested to ensure sanitizer was conn 2/15/2022 2. All residents have the potential traffected 3. All Dietary staff (Cooks and Dietary Addes) were in serviced on labeling, dating, and storing food appropriately use of sanitizer buckets and how to sand test ppm. Completed on 2/16/20 District Manager. All Dietary staff (Cooks and Dietary Addes) were in serviced on handwashing an maintaining the handwashing facility. Completed on 3/4/2022 by District Manager. New Dietary staff (Cooks and Dietary Addes) will be in serviced on labeling, dating and storing food appropriately	d. ned was 22. ed prrect o be ary / and set up 22 by sides) d	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER			CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			A. BUILDI	_		c	
		495268	B. WING				
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
WESTMO	DEI AND DEHARII ITAT	ION & HEALTHCARE CENTER		24	400 MCKINNEY BOULEVARD		
VVESTIVIO	RELAND REHABILITAT	ION & HEALTHCARE CENTER		С	OLONIAL BEACH, VA 22443		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 812	to indicate when the by. There was also had been transferred into a clear contained label to indicate the by date. There was bowls that had no lad Dopened one of the cereal. There was to that had no labeling or a date to be used Doconfirmed the about the confirmed the about the confirmed the about the confirmed the about the confirmed the contered in the walk-in cooler observed: a contained dark colored substational dark colored s	t secured and had no labeling y were opened or to be used a container of dry cereal that dout of its original packaging or with a lid but there was no product's date opened or use a rack/tray that contained 7 bel. Administrative Employee be bowls and indicated it was to indicate the date received by. Administrative Employee over noted observations. The following items were the was noted that contained a nee that was not able to be over and there was no label ents of the container. The indicated that it was jelly, a container with slices of over an original package of the cheese had no date as to when it is used by.	F	312	handwashing and maintaining the handwashing facility and use of sanitiz buckets and how to set up and test ppr on orientation by Food Services Director/designee. 4. Food Services Director or designer will audit labeling and dating, hand sintall supplies, and PPM of sanitizer buck 2x per day, 5 days per week for 4 weel District Manager or designee to review audits weekly for compliance for 4 weel Results of audits will be submitted to the QAPI committee for compliance verification and ongoing audit process.	ee k for eets ks. eks.	
	above noted observ	ations and stated that it was					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	, ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C 02/17/2022	
		495268	B. WING _		0		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ON & HEALTHCARE CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 2400 MCKINNEY BOULEVARD COLONIAL BEACH, VA 22443		2/11/2022	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 812	a little to help out and am here. There is a help with ordering. It label items so we know aren't giving Residen. On 02/15/22 at 1:05 oreturn to the kitchen is Employee C was introduced the former dietar Regional Dietary man observations were mincluded the dry storations was observed to label. The elbow made to air without a label, shelf which contained was open to air, the ladate received but no was opened was noted. On 02/15/22 at 1:09 of Other Employee C, Siliced cheese in walk secured, leaving the was no dating preser substance, previously with no label, the top observed to be crack contents to be subject containments. On 2/15/22 at 1:11 Pobserved a case of he to be open, the bag of the subject of the containments.	tit, everybody is trying to do I come in and check when I regional person coming in to is very important that we by when they came in, so we ts soiled products". PM, upon Surveyor D's for further inspection, Other oduced. Other Employee C ry manager and is currently a mager in training. Additional adde within the facility which age area. The ziti noodles be tied but contained no caroni was noted to be open A box was noted on the d a bag of thickener, which box was dated 2/1/22 as a date as to when the product ed. PM, while accompanied by Surveyor D observed the c-in cooler, the lid was not cheese open to air and there at. A container of unidentified by identified as jelly was noted	F8	12			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDII	IPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495268	B. WING _			C 02/17/2022	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER RELAND REHABILITAT	TION & HEALTHCARE CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 2400 MCKINNEY BOULEVARD COLONIAL BEACH, VA 22443			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 812	kitchen was made be Employee D, the Represent and accompany stand alone cooler 2 noted without any laws made, put in the Other Employee D and stated "We labow was made and whe On 02/16/22 at 08:4 walk-in cooler reveal mandarin oranges to when they were presently were to be used still noted to not have D confirmed the observing the properties of the power of the facility conducted. This power of the power	15 AM, a follow-up visit to the by Surveyor D. Other egional Dietary Manager was panied Surveyor D. In the 27 bowls of coleslaw was abeling as to when the product ecoler or to be used by confirmed the observations el items so we know when it in it needs to be discarded". 16 AM, observations of the aled 8 individual bowls of hat contained no label as to epared/put in bowls or when do by. The sliced cheese was be any label. Other Employee servations. 17 policy titled, "Receiving" was elicy read, "5. All food items of labeled and dated either er packaging or staff icy titled, "Food Storage: Dry ed and reviewed. This policy aged and canned food items ry, and properly sealed" The "Food Storage: Cold Foods" it read, "5. All foods will be in covered containers, labeled anged in a manner to prevent	F	312			

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDI	NSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		495268	B. WING _			1	C 1 17/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ON & HEALTHCARE CENTER		2400	ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE MCKINNEY BOULEVARD ONIAL BEACH, VA 22443	1 02/	11/2022
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFI TAG	x	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	
F 812	All potentially hazardo	ous, ready-to-eat food	F	312			
	than twenty-four hour The label must includ the date by which it s discarded". Page 7-4	nas been held for longer is must be properly labeled. e the name of the food and hould be sold, consumed, or stated, "Discard food that ifacturer's expiration date".					
	the U.S. Public Health Drug Administration of pages 73-74 stated: " holding food that can recognized such as d holding food or food i from their original page	7 Food Code" published by a Service, FDA U.S. Food & chapter 3, section 3-302.12, Except for containers be readily and unmistakably ry pasta, working containers angredients that are removed chapter for use in the food t, shall be identified with the food."					
	the U.S. Public Health Drug Administration of page 64 stated: "Pack packages shall be in the integrity of the con	7 Food Code" published by a Service, FDA U.S. Food & chapter 3, section 3-302.15, kage Integrity. FOOD good condition and protect intents so that the FOOD is TERATION or potential					
	the U.S. Public Health Drug Administration of Food Storage""D. A meets the criteria(2 preparation, with a pr on or before the last of food must be consum discarded". "Section Time/temperature con	7 Food Code" published by a Service, FDA U.S. Food & chapter 3, section "3-305.11 a date marking system that) Marking the date or day of ocedure to discard the food date or day by which the ned on the premises, sold, or in 3-501.17 Ready-to-eat, introl for safety food, date refrigerated, ready-to-eat,					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
495268		495268	B. WING		C 02/17/2022
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER WESTMORELAND REHABILITATION & HEALTHCARE CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2400 MCKINNEY BOULEVARD COLONIAL BEACH, VA 22443	OEMMEGEE
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE COMPLETION
F 812	and held in a food es hours shall be clearly or day by which the form the premises". On 2/15/22 and on 2/meetings the facility A aware of the findings. No further information. 2. The facility staff fair facilities in the kitcher wash their hands price. On 2/15/22 at approx D presented to the kit accompanied by Admiregistered dietician. Thand washing sink ar running water at the semployee D then directly hand washing sink lothe kitchen. Surveyon hygiene and determination to the kitchen inspection. The Registered Dietic was not aware of why water at the first sink was not stocked with	trol for safety food prepared tablishment for more than 24 marked to indicate the date pood shall be consumed on 17/21, during end of day administrator was made a was provided. Ited to maintain handwashing in for food service staff to be to the handling of food. Imately 10:15 AM, Surveyor to the Surveyor D was anistrative Employee D, the Surveyor D approached the indidentified there was no sink. Administrative exted Surveyor D to another cated on the opposite side of in D then performed hand in the difference of the performed hand in the difference was not running and why the second sink supplies. The RD stated imployees are to wash their	F 81		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		495268 B. WING			C 02/17/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ON & HEALTHCARE CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI 2400 MCKINNEY BOULEVARD COLONIAL BEACH, VA 22443	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THI DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE COMPLETION DATE
F 812	Continued From pag activities. No further informatio		F 8	12	
	solution to sanitize for work surfaces. On 2/15/22 at approx D asked Other Empl	ximately 12:50 PM, Surveyor oyee C, the former dietary al dietary manager in training buckets distributed			
	tested 6 sanitation b the kitchen. Each of (parts per million) of Other Employee C w sink and used the sa fill one of the sanitize at 0 ppm. The same the dish machine wa appropriately. Other buckets are changed they use Quat Saniti "Something is wrong	sed chemical test strips and uckets distributed throughout the buckets tested at 0 ppm sanitizer being present. The sent to the 3 compartment unitizer distribution system to be buckets and again it tested test strips were used to test ter and it did test ter and it did test temployee C stated, the dout every 2-3 hours and zer. Other Employee C said, with the sanitizer at the sink, at this in as a work order".			
	cook confirmed that used to wipe down a preparation surfaces be sanitized properly	r Employee E, the cook. The the sanitizer buckets are Il of the kitchen/food and it was critical that they			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		495268	B. WING		02/17/2022	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ON & HEALTHCARE CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2400 MCKINNEY BOULEVARD COLONIAL BEACH, VA 22443	1 02	71172022
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRODEFICIENCY)	E ACTION SHOULD BE O TO THE APPROPRIATE	
F 812	survey team was a do This document read, Manager in Training r walk thru of the kitche and also needs to sul daily before 8:30 am. refrigerator, reach-in nourishment room. A forward and easy to r to review". The facility policy title received and reviewed dining services Direct kitchen is maintained manner2. The Dinir ensure that all employ the proper procedures of all food service equal According to the "201 the U.S. Public Health Drug Administration of page 77 stated: "cloth and other equipment."	coument titled, "Action Plan". "Labeling and Dating: nust perform a thorough en using the pocket process omit pictures of the following Walk-in cooler and refrigerator, dry storage and Ill labels need to be facing ead for the District Manger d "Environment" was d. This policy read, "1. The or will ensure that the in a clean and sanitary ig Services Director will yees are knowledgeable in s for cleaning and sanitizing uipment and surfaces" 7 Food Code" published by a Service, FDA U.S. Food & hapter 3, section 3-304.14, is in-use for wiping counters surfaces shall be: held emical sanitizer solution at a ed under 4-501.114"	F8	12		
F 880 SS=E	No further information Infection Prevention & CFR(s): 483.80(a)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)	& Control (2)(4)(e)(f) htrol	F 8	30		3/18/22
	The facility must esta infection prevention a					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1)		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495268	B. WING			C 02/17/2022	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER WESTMORELAND REHABILITATION & HEALTHCARE CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 2400 MCKINNEY BOULEVARD COLONIAL BEACH, VA 22443		ZITITZGZZ	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIVE) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE CORRECTION OF THE CORRECTION O	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 880	Continued From page	e 60	F 8	880			
	designed to provide a comfortable environmed evelopment and train diseases and infection \$483.80(a) Infection program. The facility must estate and control program a minimum, the follow \$483.80(a)(1) A system of system of staff, volunteers, visite providing services unarrangement based us conducted according accepted national staff system of surveit procedures for the probut are not limited to: (i) A system of surveit possible communical infections before they persons in the facility (ii) When and to who communicable disease reported; (iii) Standard and trait to be followed to prevent (iv) When and how is consident; including but (A) The type and during the system of surveits of the procedures of the persons in the facility (iii) When and to who communicable disease reported; (iv) When and how is considered in the system of surveits of the procedure of the persons in the facility (iii) When and to who communicable disease reported; (iv) When and how is considered in the system of surveits of the persons in the facility (iii) Standard and trait to be followed to prevent the system of surveits of the persons in the facility (iii) When and to who communicable disease reported; (iv) When and how is considered in the system of surveits of the persons in the facility (iii) When and the persons in the facility (iii) Standard and trait to be followed to prevent the system of surveits of the persons in the facility (iii) When and the persons in the facility (iiii) When and the persons in the facility (iiii) When and the persons in the facility (iiii) When and the persons in the facility (iiii	a safe, sanitary and ment and to help prevent the insmission of communicable ins. prevention and control ablish an infection prevention (IPCP) that must include, at wing elements: em for preventing, identifying, and, and controlling infections iseases for all residents, tors, and other individuals ader a contractual upon the facility assessment to §483.70(e) and following andards; In standards, policies, and ogram, which must include, it lance designed to identify ble diseases or a can spread to other or a possible incidents of se or infections should be used for a ut not limited to:	F				
	involved, and (B) A requirement that	at the isolation should be the					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
495268		B. WING		C 02/17/2022		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER WESTMORELAND REHABILITATION & HEALTHCARE CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2400 MCKINNEY BOULEVARD COLONIAL BEACH, VA 22443	02/1//2022	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION	
F 880	circumstances. (v) The circumstance must prohibit employed disease or infected sk contact with residents contact will transmit the contact will transmit the vi)The hand hygiene by staff involved in disease (a) (4) A system identified under the factorrective actions taken shall be	s under which the facility ees with a communicable kin lesions from direct for their food, if direct the disease; and procedures to be followed rect resident contact. The for recording incidents acility's IPCP and the ten by the facility. The store, process, and to prevent the spread of The cordinal review of its or program, as necessary. The is not met as evidenced The staff interview, facility or, and clinical record review, to maintain an infection cordance with the Centers and Prevention (CDC) to or COVID-19 within the facility Ils within the facility.	F 88	1. CNA B corrected her practice an a N95 on during the survey on 2/15/2 and continues to follow infection cont procedures and policies. Resident #2 remains asymptomatic and is no long on droplet precautions. LPNs C, E and F were issued eye protection during the survey on 2/15/2 Resident #33 was placed on appropr precautions on 2/15/2022. 2. All residents residing in the facilit have the potential to be affected.	rol rol ider 22. iate	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION UILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495268	B. WING			C 02/17/2022	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•		S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1	
				24	400 MCKINNEY BOULEVARD		
WESTMO	RELAND REHABILITATION	ON & HEALTHCARE CENTER		С	OLONIAL BEACH, VA 22443		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	F 880 Continued From page 62 On 2/15/22 at approximately 10:05 AM, Surveyor D observed CNA B enter the room of Resident #21. Prior to entering CNA B donned [put on] an isolation gown, face shield and gloves. CNA B was already wearing a procedure mask. There was a sign on the door that read, "Special droplet contact precautions" and indicated staff were to put on an N-95 mask, eye protection, isolation gown and gloves prior to entering the room. Upon exit, CNA B was interviewed and stated, "I apologize, and I didn't put my N-95 on". On 2/15/22 at approximately 5 PM, Resident #21 was interviewed in her room. Resident #21 indicated she had previously had COVID-19 and recovered but had recently had an exposure and indicated that was the reason staff and her spouse wear On 2/15/22, a clinical record review was conducted and revealed that Resident #21 was on "droplet precautions"/isolation for a COVID-19				3. Human Resources Director will as Infection Control education to all clinica staff through the Relias training program by 3/18/2022. Policy on Infection Control and latest C guidance was reviewed on 2/15/2022 to DON. DON/Designee will educate all facility sincluding contractual and agency staff guidance and policy by 3/18/2022. 4. DON or designee will perform returned demonstrations of donning and doffing PPE weekly on five staff members for for weeks or if in outbreak status then monthly. Human Resource Director will conduct audits on newly hired employees every other week for one month and then monthly for two months to ensure competencies on infection control are	sign al m MS by staff on our	
	"Transmission Preca Donning and Doffing Equipment (PPE) Wh Confirmed or Suspectorevision date of Septoread, "PPE must be entering the patient of room, cohort)Specion Precautions3. Weat equivalent or higher-land	nen Caring for Patients with cted COVID-19" which had a sember 2021. This policy e donned correctly before care area (e.g., isolation al Droplet/Contact or NIOSH-approved N95 or			completed. Results of the audits with will be presented to the QAPI committee monifor compliance verification and ongoing audit process.	•	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		l ` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		495268	B. WING		C 02/17/2022	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER RELAND REHABILITAT	ION & HEALTHCARE CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2400 MCKINNEY BOULEVARD COLONIAL BEACH, VA 22443	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC' (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUNDER OF THE APPRINCE OF	JLD BE COMPLETION	
F 880	Continued From pag findings. No further informatio		F 88	30		
	when providing direct facility was located in transmission and in	ailed to wear eye protection It Resident care, while the In an area of high COVID-19 In active COVID-19 outbreak If om CDC [Centers for I Prevention].				
	CDC COVID Data T noted the facility was "high" level of comm COVID-19. Accesse https://covid.cdc.gov	r/covid-data-tracker/#county-v e=Virginia&data-type=Risk&lis				
	arrival to the facility,	AM, upon the survey team's a sign was observed on the ted that the facility was in a utbreak status.				
	Administrator confirr COVID-19 outbreak on quarantine for CO Virginia Department revealed the facility	ximately 10:05 AM, the facility med that the facility was in a and currently had Residents DVID-19. Review of the of Health's COVID-19 data is located within an area with munity transmission".				
	was conducted of th care/nursing halls by	05 AM, a tour of the facility e kitchen and all Resident / Surveyors C and D through s showed LPN C, LPN E, and				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· ,			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495268	B. WING		0	C 2/17/2022	
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER WESTMORELAND REHABILITATION & HEALTHCARE CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, Z 2400 MCKINNEY BOULEVARD COLONIAL BEACH, VA 2244:	ZIP CODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFI TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 880	medications without On 02/15/22 at 1:33 observed on the nu goggles to staff. Wi this she replied, "[D redacted] told me to Review of the facilit Guidance- Personal revision date of Sep protection should be encounters when th transmission rate is The CDC guidance Infection Prevention Recommendations during the Coronavi Pandemic", with a ri was reviewed. This Universal Use of Pe for HCP [health care HCP working in faci substantial or high t PPE as described b goggles or a face sh sides of the face) sh patient care encoun https://www.cdc.gov nfection-control-reco On 2/17/22 at appro-	esident rooms and passing any eye protection on. BPM, Other Employee B was ring unit distributing eye hen asked why she was doing irector of Nursing name or give one to everybody". By policy titled, "CDC I Protective Equipment" with a patember 2021 read, "Eye worn during all patient care of a facility's county substantial or high". document titled, "Interim and Control for Healthcare Personnel rus Disease 2019 (COVID-19) evision date of Feb. 2, 2022, and document read, "Implement responsel Protective Equipment repersonnel]Additionally, lities located in counties with ransmission should also use relow: Eye protection (i.e., nield that covers the front and rould be worn during all ters" Accessed online at: reformations.html Deximately 1:00 PM, the facility princetor of Nursing were made is.	F	380			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495268 B. WIN				C 02/17/2022	
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER WESTMORELAND REHABILITATION & HEALTHCARE CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2400 MCKINNEY BOULEVARD COLONIAL BEACH, VA 22443		211112022	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIAT DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 880	Continued From pag	ge 65	F 88	30			
	while providing care who was not fully various who was not fully various on 2/15/22, the facili indicating the vaccin Resident. Resident and accomment as having COVID-19 Pfizer mu. On 2/16/22 at appro #33 was observed in breakfast. Other Resident and all of them were On 2/16/22, a clinical conducted for Resident and all of them were COVID-19. There we 2/1/22, that was entered the DON (Director of "Resident has given vaccine but is unable having COVID per Pharmacy name red in agreement". On 2/17/22 at 8:45 A observed entering Resident with the Infection preventioni Resident #33 is not seed to the sident was not seed to the sident with the Infection preventioni Resident #33 is not seed to the sident #34 is not seed t	#33 was noted on this received only 1 dose of the alti-dose vaccine. Eximately 9:00 AM, Resident in the dining room eating sidents were also present in socially distanced. All record review was sent #33. This review ent #33 had only received one in vaccination series for eas a nursing note dated ered into the clinical record by find Nursing) that read, permission for COVID 2nd ento receive for 30 days after tharmacist [name and lacted]. Resident is aware and eacted]. Resident is aware and esident #33's room wearing task and eye protection. AM, an interview was DON, who is also the facility's set. The DON confirmed that					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X*		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULT IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDII		IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG	' '	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495268	B. WING _			C 02/17/2022	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER RELAND REHABILITAT	ION & HEALTHCARE CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2400 MCKINNEY BOULEVARD COLONIAL BEACH, VA 22443	<u>'</u>	<u> </u>	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AI DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 880	vaccinated she indict their room to common to wear a mask, succinct DON was asked if a utilized when caring fully vaccinated and On 2/17/22 at approposition of the proposition of the p	esident who is not fully cated that if they come out of on areas then everyone has ch as group activities. The any additional PPE had to be for Residents who are not she stated no. Eximately 8:55 AM, the DON acility follows all guidance ards to COVID-19 response a was shown the CDC attitled, "Interim Infection attrol Recommendations to -2 Spread in Nursing Homes" are Residents who are not fully be cared for using full PPE.	F 8				
	additional PPE bein was no signage on outside of the room. On 2/17/22 at 10:08 Surveyor D and state educated [referring when Residents are	s AM, the DON approached ted, "everyone has been to the need to wear PPE e not fully vaccinated] and I n [referring to Resident #33]					
	On 2/17/22 at 10:15	AM, CNA F was observed to					

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULT IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDIN		MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION UILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495268	B. WING _			C 02/17/2022		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ON & HEALTHCARE CENTER		240	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 00 MCKINNEY BOULEVARD DLONIAL BEACH, VA 22443	1 02/	11/2022	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFI TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 880	and eye protection. isolation gown or glown or glown or glown or glown or glown or glown or Review of the facility Guidance- New Infection Resident" with a respondent of the residents and HOW with all recommended These residents shoutheir rooms, even if the for by HCP using an respirator, eye protect shield that covers the gloves and gown. The group activities" Review of the CDC gown of the	sident #33 wearing a KN95 She did not don [put on] an over prior to entry. policy titled, "CDC-tition in Healthcare Personnel evision date of February d. This policy read, P who are not up to date d COVID-19 vaccine doses: all generally be restricted to the esting is negative, and cared N95 or higher level cition (goggles or a face of front and side of the face), they should not participate in the entry of the prevent SARS-CoV-2 of the entry	F	380	DEFICIENCY)			
	doses: These residerestricted to their roomegative, and cared higher-level respirated a face shield that counte face), gloves and participate in group a at: https://www.cdc.gov/ong-term-care.html#6	Immended COVID-19 vaccine dents should generally be ms, even if testing is for by HCP using an N95 or or, eye protection (goggles or vers the front and sides of gown. They should not activities" Accessed online coronavirus/2019-ncov/hcp/l anchor_1631030997450 M, the facility Administrator ng were made aware of the						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIP A. BUILDING	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495268	B. WING		C 02/17/2022	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER RELAND REHABILITATION	ON & HEALTHCARE CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2400 MCKINNEY BOULEVARD COLONIAL BEACH, VA 22443	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION	
F 880	Continued From page findings. No additional informa		F 88	0		
F 919 SS=D		1	F 91	9	3/18/22	
	residents to call for si communication syste directly to a staff mer work area. §483.90(g)(2) Toilet a	dequately equipped to allow aff assistance through a m which relays the call nber or to a centralized staff				
	by: Based on observation staff interview, and fathe facility staff failed functional system for assistance, for one R survey sample of 28	n, Resident interview, facility icility documentation review, to ensure there was a Residents to call staff for esident (Resident #33) in a Residents.		1.Resident #33 was given a tap bell of 2/15/2022 and nurses educated on appropriate placement for resident to utilize bell. 2.All residents have the potential to be affected.		
	Resident #33, the Redidn't work and had resurveyor D engaged did not light the indicate	PM, during an interview with sident reported his call bell of for quite some time. the call bell and noted that it ator outside of the room.		100% audit on all resident rooms to inspect resident call bell functionality conducted on 2/15/2022. All identified issues were corrected on 2/15/22. 3.All Staff will be educated on proper placement for call bells or tap bells to residents and regarding residents	I	
	D met with the Mainterequested a list of all orders. On 02/16/22 at 8:57 A	he late afternoon, Surveyor enance Director and pending maintenance work AM, Surveyor D visited com. The call bell was		individual needs by 3/18/2022. Staff will be re-educated on all equipment including Call Bell System to be proper operational which is to allow residents communicate with staff directly or to a centralized staff work area by 3/18/20	erly s to	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	LE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C 02/17/2022	
		495268	B. WING				
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER WESTMORELAND REHABILITATION & HEALTHCARE CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2400 MCKINNEY BOULEVARD COLONIAL BEACH, VA 22443		2/1//2022	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	X (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 919	to not be working. On 02/16/22 at 8:58 conducted with RN A bell is engaged in the alarm, lights up out ir notification at the desthat call bells are use assistance or a staff the room as a means. On 02/16/22 at 9:04 Surveyor D to the roo engaged the call bell provide any auditory of the room and didn station. She said "Throoms, I will put a work Resident #33 had no assistance. On 02/16/22 at 9:09 Director of Nursing (I Resident #33 not wo was aware of it over was in place and ma parts to make the report of 2/16/22 at approximately provided Resident #3 summons staff if assistance on 2/16/22 at 11:09 at the survey team with maintenance work or	AM, an interview was RN A confirmed the call e room, gives an auditory in the hall and has a sk. RN A further confirmed ed "If the resident needs member needs assistance in a to alert staff". AM, RN A accompanied om of Resident #33. RN A and confirmed it did not alarm, didn't light up outside 't alarm at the nursing his is one of our renovated ork order in". RN A confirmed orther means to call staff for AM, RN A notified the DON) of the call bell for rking. The DON said, she the weekend, a work order intenance was waiting on pairs. Kimately 9:12 AM, RN A 33 with a hand bell to	F 91	Any nonfunctioning call bells we reported to Administrator, Director Nursing, Maintenance Director / design audit the call bell system in every daily for 1 week, then 20 periodic twice a weekly for 2 weeks, the periodic rooms twice weekly for The Administrator will be notified phone by the weekend Manag of any call light system failure repair. Results of audits will be submit QAPI committee for compliance verification and ongoing audit of the submit of the su	ctor of gnee will ery room dic room en 10 or 2 months. ed via er on Duty in need of		

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495268	B. WING _			C 02/17/2022
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER WESTMORELAND REHABILITATION & HEALTHCARE CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIF 2400 MCKINNEY BOULEVARD COLONIAL BEACH, VA 22443		32::::2022
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	X (EACH CORRECTIVE A) CROSS-REFERENCED TO	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	
F 919	bed and the roommate be used to call for assacross the room, on to on the bed side table had no means to sum assistance was need. On 2/17/22 at 9:02 Al conducted with the Maregards to Resident & Maintenance Director wall was damaged duare getting a new call. The maintenance director no repairs would be rebell until the call bell mid-March and that he to make repairs. Review of the facility Call Light" was conducted with the facility Call Light was conducted with the service of the facility Call Light was conducted with the facility Call Light was conducted with the facility of the	M, Resident #33 was a wheelchair between his te's bed. The hand bell to sistance was observed he opposite side of his bed out of reach. Resident #33 mons facility staff if ed. M, an interview was an interview	FS	919		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	C	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		495268	B. WING			C 02/17/2022	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ON & HEALTHCARE CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2400 MCKINNEY BOULEVARD COLONIAL BEACH, VA 22443			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		
F 919	Continued From page No further information conclusion of the surv	n was provided prior to the	F9	19			